Rule 2.33

The Insclvency Act 1986

Form 2.17B

Statement of administrator’s proposals 217B

Name of Company

Hebridean International Cruises Limited

Company number
02225087

In the

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division

{full name of court

Court case number
13001/2009

(a) Inser full name(s)

and address(es) of |/ Ve (@) Colin Peter Dempster and Fiona Livingstone Taylor

administrator(s)

Ernst & Young LLP, Ten George Street, Edinburgh, EH2 2DZ

"Delete as applicable  attach a copy of my- our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company.

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) Insert date | (b) 2 30#—’6 2005'

Signed

S/

Joint / Administrator{s}

Dated 2"4(0"5

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact

Sarah Dickson

information in the box opposite but if you
do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there is a query on the

Ernst & Young LLP, Ten George Street, Edinburgh, EH2 2DZ

form. The contact information that you
give will be visible to searchers of the

Tek 0141 626 5446

public record

DX Number:

DX Exchange:

04/06/2009 85 Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff.

COMPANIES HOUSE

ADMOIBOS




Hebridean International Cruises Limited
Administrators’ statement of proposals

Pursuant to paragraph 49 of schedule B1 to the
Insolvency Act 1986

2 June 2009




Abbreviations

The following abbreviations are used in this report:

the Company
TUPE

LMH

HMRC

ATOL

iPP

ALHL

Joint Administrators
the Bank

SOLAS

Hebridean International Cruises Limited

Transfer of Undertakings (Protection of Employment)
Regulations 2006

Leisure and Marine Holdings Limited
H M Revenue and Customs

Air Travel Organisers' Licencing
International Passeger Protection

All Leisure Holidays Limited

C P Dempster and F L Taylor

Bank of Scotland plc

International Convention for the Safety of Life at Sea
(SOLAS), 1974

Ernst & Young




Contents

1. Introduction, background and circumstances giving rise to the appointment ........ 1
2. Purpose, conduct and end of administration........c.ccovvimminimmmrnscesresssssssesessssssssssesas 3
3. Statement of AffAirs .. ...t eneee s e e e e e s as s s eaa s enane 8
4. Prescribed part ...t ves s s r e s e 9
5. Administrators’ remuneration and disbursements and payments to other
PPOfESSIONAIS .vveecriiiiinrissiniisies it errrere e ers s se s s e s st s ss s asessstaes sans s sams s e sssasssnsennpressnnnsens 10
B.  Other MAtEIS ... ..o crcsraes st smeencenc e e e mesesseenrarsasesaeont sarsseseabesme s s ansasenmanes 1
Appendix A Statutory INfOrMAtioN. ... ceccerreerrre e s e rres s e s rmes rnee s nnsvasssnessaness 12
Appendix B Directors’ Statement of AHaIrs ...cviiciiin e rren e 13

Appendix C  Statement on Administrators' charging policy for remuneration and
disbursements pursuant to Statement of Insolvency Practice No. 9 ..........ccoerneee 14

Appendix D  Administrators’ receipts and payments account for the period from 8
April 2009 to 28 May 2009..........cccciiiiicnre e s s sasrese s ss s e essabsssn s s aerrsnne s s nanrane 15

Ernst & Young




Sacton |V inroduction backgiound and circumstances gying 11se 10 the appomiman|

Introduction, background and circumstances giving
rise to the appointment

Introduction

At 4 pm on 8 April 2009 the Company entered administration and C P Dempsterand F L
Taylor were appointed to act as Joint Administrators. This document, including its
appendices, constitutes the Joint Administrators’ statement of proposals to creditors pursuant
to paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Ruie 2.33 of the Insolvency
Rules 1986.

Certain statutory information relating to the Company and the appointment of the Joint
Administrators is provided at Appendix A.

Background

The Company was incorporated in 1988 and had become known for offering luxury cruises
around the Western Isles of Scotland aboard its flagship, the Hebridean Princess (“the
Princess”), and further afield on the Hebridean Spirit (“the Spirit") which cruised international
waters. Both ships were owned by the Company's parent company, Leisure and Marine
Holdings Limited.

The crganisation chart below depicts the group structure of the business.

Hebridean international Cruises Limited and Leisure and Marine Holdings Limied entered
administration on 8 April 2009 while Hebrdiean Cruises plc entered administration on 24 April
2009.

Both IML Heldings Limited and The Small Cruise Ship Company Limited are considered to be
dormant entities.

Hebridean Cruises
ple

" IML Holdings

Limited

Leisure and Marine
Hoidings Limited
I

)
[ Hebridean Intemational ] " The Small Cruise Ship

Cruises Limited

Company Limited

The recent financial results of Hebridean International Cruises Limited can be summarised as
follows:

Type Gross Gross Directors’ Net Profit Accumulated
Period Year or Audited/ Turnover Profit Profit Remuneration after Tax Reserves
Period Ended  Draft £000 £000 % £000 £000 £000
30 November Draft 18,786 1,992 10.6 Not available (345) 4,896
2008
30 November Audited 16,752 3,173 18.9 103 971 5,241
2007 .
30 November Audited 14,590 3,010 206 97 782 4,270
2006
30 November Audited 13,637 3,650 26.8 217 1,378 3,488
2005

We are currently not aware of any transactions between the Company and connected parties
in the two years prior to the Company entering administration. However, the Joint
Administrators are required to submit a report to the Department for Business Enterprise and

Ernst & Young 1




secton bt L toducton - a sgrount 300 CICUMSLANCEs ¢w g nsg 1o the appeinimant

Regulatory Reform regarding the conduct of the directors of the Company. Should we
discover such transactions during the course of our investigations then these shall be
investigated fully.

Circumstances Giving Rise to the Appointment of the Administrators

During the course of the 2008 season, the trading performance of the Spirit prompted the
board of directors to review the future of this half of the business. In late 2008, the directors
took the decision to seek a purchaser for the Spirit either on a going concern basis or as a
stand alone asset. The directors considered that the best offer was received from an
individual who wished to convert the ship for use as a private yacht. The sale was
announced in March 2008 and customers of the Spirit were advised that future cruises would
no longer be taking place.

Although the directors sought the approval of secured creditors to dispose of the Spirit, they
did not reach agreement regarding the cngoing funding arrangements for the remaining
business. The sale of the Spirit was completed on 7 April 2009 and, in the absence of an
agreement on future funding, the Bank issued demands on the Company’s ultimate parent
company, Hebridean Cruises plc, for the amounts which remained outstanding to them
following the sale. As guarantor for the lending, the Company also received a notice of
demand.

The board of directors held a meeting on 8 April 2009 and resclved to request that the Bank
appoint administrators to the Company and to its parent company, Leisure and Marine
Holdings Limited ("LMH").

Ernst & Young 2




Section 2 Pwpose Zonoudt and ena ot adimunistration

Purpose, conduct and end of administration

Purpose of the Administration

The purpose of an administration is to achieve one of three objectives:
a. To rescue the company as a going concern

b. To achieve a better result for the company’s creditors as a whole than would be
likely if the company were wound up (without first being in administration)

c. Torealise property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors

Insolvency legislation provides that objective (a) should be pursued unless it is not
reasonably practicable to do so or if objective (b) would achieve a better result for the
company's creditors as a whole. Objective (c) may only be pursued if it is not reasonably
practicable to achieve either objective (a) or (b} and can be pursued without unnecessarily
harming the interests of the creditors of the company as a whole.

We did not consider that objective (a) was achievable as a result of the significant levels of
debt of the Company. In particular, the Company had received c£5m of advance payments
from customers for cruises on the Princess. In the event that the Company was rescued as a
going concern, these advance payments would have to be honoured therefore any potential
purchaser would be faced with a significant shortfall in revenue. Consequently, we did not
believe that this was a viable option.

Objective (b} is being pursued, however due to the substantial debt owed to the secured
creditors it is unlikely that the ordinary unsecured creditors will receive a distribution other
than by virtue of the prescribed part, if applicable.

In any case, we consider that the pursuit of objective (c) would not harm the interests of the
creditors of the Company as a whole. As a result of our administration strategy, outlined
below, we were able to secure a transfer of the majority of employees to the new purchaser
under TUPE thus reducing the level of preferential creditors. As regards the ordinary
unsecured creditors of the Company, the level of secured debt was considerably in excess of
the value of the Company’s assets therefore there is no prospect of a recovery for this class
of creditors.

Conduct of the Administration
Trading

As previously advised, the Joint Administrators were appointed at 4 pm on 8 April 2009. The
Princess was due to dock at Oban the following morning and depart on a new cruise later
that same day. In order to continue to run the scheduled cruise, the Joint Administrators
would have to provide guarantees to settle a significant quantum of payments including
ongoing crew and employee wages, fuel, harbour charges, food and drink and insurance
{(which terminated as a result of our appointment). As a practical matter we would also have
to pay arrears of wages for the crew in order to ensure their co-operation.

Neither the Joint Administrators nor the Company had any means of funding these
commitments.

Due to a lack of funding, the Joint Administrators had to consider the immediate canceliation
of all future cruises (including the departure on 9 April 2009) and to proceed with storing the
ship at harbour. Due to the risk that a large number of creditors may have attempted to arrest
the ship, the Joint Administrators would have had to relocate the Princess from Oban to a
neutral harbour in England. It was envisaged that the vessel would be sold by a formal
auction process which could have taken considerable time to complete. During this period,

Ernst & Young 3




melnn S Sapuea ot e eed o adomoaste 1tan

the business would have ceased to trade immediately, all employees (both on the vessel and
at head office} would have been made redundant and all future cruises canceiled.

However, on the day of our appointment, we were approached by a trade buyer who had
been in discussions with the Company's directors in the period leading up to our appointment.
They demonstrated a detailed knowledge of the Princess and the current business and were
therefore in a position to complete a purchase within a short timeframe thereby preserving
the Princess brand. The potential purchaser agreed to make an immediate non-refundable
payment to the administrators to fund the business for a 2 week period, including the cruises
of the Princess due for departure on 9 April 2009 and 16 April 2009, in return for a 2 week
exclusivity period to negotiate a sale of the business and its assets.

The administrators were of the opinion that this proposal would lead to a better outcome for
creditors than cancelling the cruises, which would have damaged the brand and therefore the
value of the business and its assets, and selling the vessel at auction.

The Company was already in redundancy consultations with a number of employees aligned
to the Spirit business. Following our appointment, we reviewed the roles of all employees
and made a total of 10 people redundant in order to reflect the closure of the Spirit business.

In order to protect the value of the business, we continued to take booking enquiries during
the trading period although we did not accept any customer deposits.

Sale of the Business and or Assets

On 22 April 2009 the Joint Administrators completed a sale of the business and assets of the
Company and LMH to All Leisure Holidays Limited (*“ALHL") for a total consideration of
£1.36m.

The price paid reflects two significant issues.

Firstly, as stated previously, approximately £5m of advance payments had been received by
the Company from customers in respect of future Princess cruises. These funds were not
kept in a separate account and were applied against the Company's borrowings. As a result,
any purchaser wishing to run the remainder of the 2009 Princess cruise programme and the
2010 programme with the existing custorners would have been faced with a significant
shortfall in revenue. Effectively, this has eroded the value of the goodwill of the business.

Secondly, the Princess requires a significant overhaul this winter to remove asbestos in order
to maintain its certifications as a SOLAS compliant cruise liner. Management estimates the
cost of this to be in the region of £600,000.

Further information regarding the transaction is given below.

As detailed above, the Joint Administrators believed that entering into an exclusivity period
with the purchaser immediately following their appointment represented the best method of
preserving value for the creditors of the Company. During the exclusivity period, the Joint
Administrators continued to note the interests of a number of interested parties in the event
that a sale could not be completed with ALHL.

Prior to concluding the sale to ALHL, we assessed the alternative outcome for creditors.
Given that all cruises would have been cancelled, we would have been selling assets on a
break up basis.

The Joint Administrators were provided with a copy of a valuation of the Princess carried out
on behalf of the Bank by a reputable shipbroker in January 2009. This valuation, on the basis
of a sale of the vessel as a stand alone asset, was $2m - $2.5m {c£1.4m - c£1.7m).

However, it should be noted that the valuation of the Princess was carried out without
inspection of the ship or its classification records. The valuation was also based on the

Ernst & Young 4




TSecnon 2 Purpase sonduct and =na of admimistrapon

assumption that the ship was SOLAS 2010 compliant. Consequently, the costs which would
need to be incurred for removing the asbestos (estimated at £600k) were not taken into
consideration. Additionally, we estimate that the costs of transferring the vessel to another
port, arresting it and selling it through a formal auction process would be at least £200k. A
realistic estimate as to what could be expected in a sale on a break up basis is therefore

c£600k ~ c£900k.

Consuitations were held with the Bank who holds a mortgage in relation to the Princess and a
debenture over the remaining assets of the Company and LMH before the offer was
accepted. The key suppliers which were being used during the exclusivity period and the
employees of the Company were kept informed of the progress of our negotiations with

ALHL, albeit on a confidential basis.

We also instructed Thainstone Specialist Auctions to value the assets (excluding the -

Princess) of the Company and LMH.

The assets sold comprise the following:

Description of asset Valuation and basis of valuation Purchase consideraticn {£)

Princess vessel £600k — £900k stand alone — “willing 924,996
seller/willing buyer” adjusted as
detailed above.

Stock £6,478 at cost 30,000

Plant and equipment £66,070 going concern basis 45,000
£22 560 forced sale basis

Intellectual property nfa 1

Goodwill n/a 1

Contracts nfa 1

Customer records n/a 1

The transaction was completed as a sale of the business and assets of the Company and
LMH. The consideration of £1m has been paid in full. A further £300k was provided as a
non-refundable payment on 9 April 2009 to enable the Company to continue to trade whilst
negotiations took place with ALHL. On 21 April 2009, a further £60k was provided for further

costs of trading the business.

The sale proceeds shall been apportioned in accordance with the provisions of the fixed and
floating charges. Due to some complexities in this particular case, the Joint Administrators
are currently awaiting the outcome of a legal review of the relevant security documentation to

ensure that the sale proceeds are appertioned correctly.

As far as the Joint Administrators are aware, none of the directors of the Company or LMH

have given any personal guarantees in respect of the Company’s debts.

Asset Realisations

The Company owns 4 cars, with a book value of £31,729, which were not included in the sale

to ALHL. Itis intended that these cars will be sold at auction shortly.

There are also a number of prepayments which the Company has made for services not
provided, such as insurance policies which terminated on appointment. The Joint
Administrators are endeavouring to have these amounts refunded where possible.

The VAT return for the period up to the appointment of the Joint Administrators has been
submitted showing a repayment of £48,392 due to the Company. We have yet to receive

confirmation that HMRC will settle this amount without offset.

Ermst & Young - 5



tection 2 Putpose ol ard =na af 3aimmisiraiion

Customer deposits
Hebridean Spirit

In March 2009, the directors of the Company notified customers of the Spirit that this vessel
was to be sold to an undisclosed buyer. The directors informed these customers that they
would refund their deposits once the sale of the vessel had been completed.

However, as stated previously, the funds received from the sale of the Spirit were applied to
settle some of the Company's secured debt. Consequently, the Company is no longer in a
financial position to refund customer deposits in respect of the Spirit.

Customers may be aware that the terms and conditions contained in the Company'’s cruise
brochures state that one of the key provisions of The Package Travel Holidays and Package
Tours Regulations 1992 (“the Regulations”), under Regulations 17 to 21, 'is that
arrangements must be made to secure monies paid in advance by a passenger’. The
Regulations provide that such arrangements can take a number of forms including bonding,
insurance or monies in trust.

In accordance with Regulation 16(2) of the Regulations, packages which are covered by the
ATOL licence do not require arrangements under Reguiations 17 to 21 to be in place due to
the nature of the protection provided by ATOL. ATOL protection covers the whole cost of
holiday packages with a flight element {i.e. not oniy the flight itself). Hebridean Spirit cruises
with a flight element are considered to be within the protection of the ATOL.

The Joint Administrators have advised all customers who remitted funds to the Company
prior to the administration in respect of a Spirit cruise that they should contact ATOL to initiate
a claim for their cancelled cruise. ATOL can be contacted directly on 020 7453 6350 between
9am to S5pm Monday to Friday or, alternatively, on their website at www.caa.co.uk

Hebridean Princess

Following the safe to ALHL, we understand that the purchaser has made a commercial
decision to cantinue the current cruise programme of the Hebridean Princess, under the
name of Hebridean Island Cruises. As the operation of the cruises is now being undertaken
by ALHL, customers have been requested to confirm to the purchaser that they wish to
continue the cruise under the new operation.

Customers of the Princess should note that, as detailed above, the Company no longer held
any funds in respect of customer deposits for bookings made with HICL on the Hebridean
Princess prior to the Administration of the Company. Customers will therefore be required to
claim their initial booking from the Company's financial failure insurance provider,
International Passenger Protection Limited ("IPP"). Customers should contact IPP directly on
+44 (0)20 8776 3752 to register their claim or visit their website at www.ipplondon.co.uk.
This insurance is considered to be an appropriate policy in terms of the Regulations.

The Company scld seme Princess cruise packages which included a flight element. Those
customers who remitted funds in respect of a booking on the Princess before the
Administration of the Company which included a flight element within their booking should
contact ATOL directly on 020 7453 6350 between 9am tc Spm Meonday to Friday or visit the
website at www.caa.co.uk in order to register their claim.

All Customers

All customers of the Company should also check their travel insurance policy as it may
provide cover for a cancellation. The type of cover provided will vary according to the type of
policy taken out. Your policy may cover the compiete or partial cost of the original booking
purchased.

If you paid by credit card, you may also be protected by Section 75 of the Consumer Credit
Act 1974. You should check with your credit card provider for further-advice.

Ernst & Young 6




seipn 20 P2UrBoSE Conduat and =nd of agmensiraticn

Initial Meeting of Creditors

The Joint Administrators are of the opinion that the Company has insufficient property to
enable a distribution to be made to unsecured creditors other than by virtue of the prescribed
part and consequently, in accordance with the provisions of paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1
to the Act, they do not intend to call an initial ¢reditors’ meeting.

The Joint Administrators will be obliged to call an initial meeting of creditors if it is requested

by creditors of the Company whose debts amount to at least 10% of the totat debts of the
Company. The request must be made within 12 days of the date on which these proposals
are sent out (or such longer period as the court may allow) and must be in the prescribed
form. The creditor summoning the meeting must lodge with the Joint Administrators a deposit .
as security for the expenses of summoning and holding the meeting. Further information is
provided in the covering letter accompanying these proposals.

Future Conduct of the Administration

The Joint Administrators intend to proceed as detailed above in order to realise the remaining
assets of the Company.

In terms of the Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986, the Joint Administrators are
required to prepare a report on those individuals who have been directors or shadow
directors of the Company in the three year period prior to our appointment. If any creditors
are aware of any matter which they believe should be brought to our attention, then they
should write to us giving appropriate details.

The End of the Administration
CVL

Should there be property available which might permit a distribution to the unsecured
creditors at the end of the Administration, it is proposed that the Company will move straight
into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation upon the filing with the registrar of companies of a notice
pursuant to paragraph 83 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986. [t is proposed that the
Liquidators will be C P Dempster and F L Taylor of Ernst & Young LLP. In accordance with
paragraph 83(7) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 2.117(3) of the
Insolvency Rules 1986, creditors may nominate a different person as the propesed liquidator,
provided that the nomination is made after the receipt of these proposals and before the
proposals are approved. It should be noted in this regard that a person must be authorised to
act as an insolvency practitioner in order to be appointed as liquidator.

DISSOLUTION

Should there be no property which might permit a distribution to the unsecured creditors at
the end of the Administration, it is proposed that the Joint Administrators will send a notice to
that effect to the Registrar of Companies. On registration of the notice the Joint
Administrators’ appointment will come to an end. In accordance with the provisions of
paragraph 84(6) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 the Company will be deemed to
be dissolved three months after the registration of the notice.

Emnst & Young 7




ot P f 0 TR Rtep ter) mt g

Statement of affairs

A Statement of Affairs as at 8 April 2009 has been submitted and signed by one of the
directors. We are currently awaiting statements of concurrence from the other directors. A
summary is attached at Appendix B. We would stress that this summary has been prepared
by the directors and not the Joint Administrators. A number of creditor claims have yet to be
quantified and may be higher than indicated. Additionally, the values are shown before
applicable costs of realisation.

We provide below, for information, an indication of the current position with regard to
creditors’ claims. The figures have been compiled by Company management and have not
been subject to independent review or statutory audit.

Secured Creditors

According to the Directors’ Statement of Affairs, at 8 April 2009, Hebridean Cruises pl¢, the
Company's ultimate parent company, had debts of £1,691,350 owing to Bank of Scotland plc.
The Company cross guaranteed this debt and this is secured by way of a mortgage over the
Princess and a debenture including a fixed and floating charge over the assets of the
Company.

Stonefieid Castle Group Limited is owed £2m by Hebridean Cruises plc. The Company cross
guaranteed this debt and this is secured by a second ranking floating charge over the assets
of the Company.

Preferential Creditors

We currently estimate preferential creditors of £7,908 in respect of claims for employees’
salaries, hofiday pay and pension contributions. This was reduced considerably from the
date of our appointment as the majority of employees were retained and transferred to All
Leisure Holidays Limited under TUPE.

Ordinary unsecured Creditors
These creditor claims continue to be submitted. It is estimated that total ordinary unsecured

claims will be in the region of £12m, although this figure includes c£9.2m of customer
deposits which should mostly be recoverable from ATOL or IPP,

Ernst & Young 8




Jurchon 4 Prescr bed pat

Prescribed part

The prescribed part is a proportion of floating charge assets set aside for unsecured creditors
pursuant to section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986. The prescribed part applies to floating
charges created on or after 15 September 2003,

As previously mentioned, the proceeds from the realisation of the Company's assets shall be
apportioned in accordance with the provisions of the fixed and floating charges. Due to some
complexities in this particular case, the Joint Administrators are currently awaiting the
outcome of a legal review of the relevant security documentation to ensure that the sale
proceeds are appeortioned correctly.

Therefore, the Joint Administrators currently estimate, to the best of their knowledge and
belief, that

» the value of the prescribed part is nil, and
» the value of the Company's net property is nil.

At present we are of the opinion that, should there be a prescribed part following the review
of the Company’s securities, it is likely to be of nominal value. In addition, the adjudication of
the potentially high volume of creditors’ claims is likely to be more costly than the value of the
prescribed part itself. Consequently the Joint Administrators are likely to make an application
to the court, under section 176A(5) of the Insclvency Act 1986 for an order not to distribute
the prescribed part on the grounds that the cost of making a distribution to unsecured
creditors would be disproportionate to the benefits.

Ernst & Young 9




Sechon h Sarn s Hors Ferpeceration G9da Dsoursenments

Administrators' remuneration and dishursements and
payments to other professionals |

Remuneration

The statutory provisions relating to remuneration are set out in Rute 2.106 of the Insolvency

Rules 1986. Further information is given in the Association of Business Recovery i
Professionals’ publication ‘A Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’ Fees’, a copy of which may
be accessed from the web site of the Insolvency Practitioners Association at
hitp.//www.insolvency-practitioners.org.uk (follow ‘Regulation and Guidance’ then ‘Creditors’
Guides to Fees’), or is available in hard copy upon written request to the Joint Administrators.

As the Joint Administrators have made a statement under paragraph 52(1)(b) of schedule B1
of the Insolvency Act 1986, their remuneration and Category 2 disbursements will be agreed
with the secured creditors and the preferential creditors in accordance with the provisions of
Rule 2.1086(5A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986. The Joint Administrators propose that their
remuneration be fixed on the basis of time properly given by them and their staff in dealing
with matters arising in the Administration. Attached at Appendix C is a table of the current
charge out rates for each grade of staff, as required by the Asscciation of Business Recovery
Professionals’ Statement of Insolvency Practice No. 9.

Disbursements

Appendix C also includes a statement of the Joint Administrators’ policy for charging
disbursements. In the event that a Creditors’ Committee is not formed, the Joint
Administrators propose they be permitted to charge disbursements in accordance with the
charging policy set out in Appendix C.

Payments to other professionals

The Joint Administrators have engaged the following other professionals to assist them.
They were chosen on the basis of their experience in similar assignments.

Name of firm Nature of service How contracted to be paid
Dundas & Wilson LLP Legal advice Tender provided in advance
Thainstone Specialist Auctions Valuation Tender provided in advance |

Details of the fees paid to date are included in the receipts and payments account attached at
Appendix D,

Emst & Young 10




Jecton B Other marers

Other matters

Administrators’ receipts and payments

A summary of the Administrators’ receipts and payments for the period from 8 April 2009 to
28 May 2009 is attached at Appendix D. '

Ernst & Young 11




Appendie A Cratutory b fannanon

Appendix A  Statutory information

Company Information

Company Name:
Registered Office Addrass:

Registered Number:
Trading Name(s}.

Trading Address(es):

Hebridean International Cruises Limited

1 Bridgewater Place
Water Lane

Leeds

L5111 5QR

02229087

Hebridean Island Cruises Limited
Bidsure Limited

Kintail House
Carleton New Road
Skipton

North Yorkshire
BD23 2DE

Details of the Administrators and of their appointment

Administrators:
Date of Appointment:
By Whom Appointed:

Court Reference:

C P Dempster and F L Taylor

8 April 2009

The appointment was made by Bank of Scotland pic

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division 13001/2009

Any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the administrators may be
exercised jointly and severally.

Statement concerning the EC regulation

The E£C Council Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings does apply to this administration and
the proceedings are main proceedings. This means that this Administration is conducted
according to UK insolvency legislation and is not governed by the insolvency law of any other
European Union Member State.

Share Capital
Class Authorised Issued & Fully paid
Number £ Number l £
Ordinary 200,000 200,000 200,000 { 200,000
Directors and secretary and their shareholdings
Director or Current
Name Secretary Date Appointed Shareholding
Nigel David Cressey | Secretary 12 July 2004 Nil
Nigel David Cressey | Director 19 May 2004 Nil
John William Brown | Director 22 November 2007 Nil
Peter Angus Ross Director 7 August 2002 Nil

Ernst & Young 12




appencix B Directors Statement of Aifars

Appendix B  Directors' statement of affairs

Hebrldean international Cruises Limited
Summary Statement of Affairs as at 8 April 2009

A - Summary of Assets
Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Hebridean Princess fittings

Office equipment

Vehicles

Stocks on Board - Beverage

Stocks on Board - Food

Stocks on Board - Fuel

Stocks on Board - Retail stocks

Debtors - Insurance premiums repayable

Debtors - VAT reclaimable

Cash on Board

Office Petty Cash

Bank balances

Intercompany debtor cwed by {ML Holdings Limited
intercompany debtor owed by Hebridean Cruises plc

Less due to Fixed Charge holders
Deficit to fixed charge holder

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
{iabilities

Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down}
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfali to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders}
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members
Nota:

The Directors have not carried down the deficit to the floating charge holder therefore
the true deficiency as regards members is £15,306,565

Book Value Estimated to
(£) Realise (£)
92,493 0
24 602 1,720
31,729 33,000
14,736 17.721
0 6,479
18,962 18,962
8,319 0
83,760 83,760
48,392 48,392
2,762 2,762
2,912 2,912
368,058 368,058
238,750 0
12,387,645 0
(1,691,350) (1,691,350)
11,629,770 (4,107,584}
0 0
0 0
0
(26,734)
(26,734)
0
(3,107,584)
(3,107,584)
0
0

(11,998,981)
(11,998,981)
{11,998,981)

(200,000)
(12,198,981)

Erst & Young .13



Appendix C Sialement on Agrmimistrators Remuneration Puisuant to Statement 31 Insolvency Prachice No 3

Appendix C  Statement of administrators' charging
policy for remuneration and
disbursements pursuant to Statement
of Insolvency Practice No. 9

Charging and disbursement policy
Administrator's charging policy for remuneration -

The Administrators have engaged managers and other staff to work on the Administration.
The work required is delegated to the most appropriate level of staff taking account of the
nature of the work and the individual's experience. Additional assistance is provided by
accounting and treasury executives dealing with the ceompany's bank accounts and statutory
compliance diaries. Work carried out by all staff is subject to the overall supervision of the
Administrators.

All time spent by staff working directly on case-related matters is charged to a time code
established for the case. Each member of staff has a specific hourly rate, which is subject to
change aver time. The current hourly rate for each category of staff over the period is shown
below.

Level Current rate
Partner 495
Director 405
Assistant Director 350
Senior Executuve 275
Executive 200
Acct Co-ordinator a5
Assistant Exec 155
Analyst (year 3) 120
Analyst (year 2) 100
Cashier 100
Analyst (year 1) 85
Admin 100

Administrators’ charging policy for disbursements
Statement of Insolvency Practice No. 9 divides disbursements into two categories.

Category 1 disbursements are defined as specific expenditure relating to the administration of
the insclvent's affairs and referable to payment to an independent third party. Such
disbursements can be paid from the insolvent's assets without approval from the Creditors'
Committee or the general body of creditors. In line with Statement of Insolvency Practice No.
9, it is our policy to disclose Category 1 disbursements drawn but not to seek approval for
their payment. We are prepared to provide such additional information as may reasonably be
required to support the disbursements drawn.

Category 2 disbursements are charges made by the office holder's firm that include elements
of shared or overhead costs. Staternent of Insolvency Practice No. 9 provides that such
disbursements are subject to approval as if they were remuneration.

It is our policy, in line with the Statement, 1o seek approval for Category 2 disbursements
before they are drawn. To date, no Category 2 expenses have been incurred.

Emst & Young 14




Estimated to

Realise as per

Directors’
Statement of

Affairs

£

1,720

43,162.00

373,732

aAppendic D Administrators’ Receints and Payments Account for the Pened from 8 Apni 2009 to 28 Iav 2009

Appendix D Administrators’ receipts and payments

account for the period from 8 April

2009 to 28 May 2009

RECEIPTS

Funding

Plant & equipment
Stock

Intellectual property
Cash on appointment
Debtors

Bank interest

PAYMENTS

Loss on trading account
Postage & carriage
Bank charges
Auctioneers’ fees

Specific bond

Balance

Represented by:
Interest bearing current account
Inter company Hebridean Cruises plc

Inter company Leisure and Marine Holdings
Limited

Note

£
360,000.00
45,000.00
30,000.00
4.00
32,806.90
3,360.00

3712

471,208.02

369,641.60
1.10
125.00
4,757.00
158.00
374,682.70

96,525.32

85,888.33
8,706.42

24.00

Ernst & Young 15



Appendix D Administralars Receipis and Payments Account far the Peron ftam B Apru 2009 to "3 Thay [ CIG

Estimated to
Realise as per

Directors’
Statement of
Affairs
Net VAT receivable
TRADING ACCOUNT
Receipts

Cruise upgrade

Payments

Payroll costs

Cruise consumables

Cruise funding requirements
Hire of equipment

Coach hire

Fuel & Oil

Telephone

Property rental

Harbour fees

Staff salaries and expenses

Vessel operational management fee

Loss on trading account

Note

3,047.98

3,047.98

133.33
17,873.88
7,250.00
1,140.00
1,410.00
9,741.48 .
1,468.49
824.65
4,580.24
259,647.15
68,620.36

372,689.58

369,641.60

Note

1,906.57

96,525.32

Emst & Young 18




apgendi D Admunisirators Recents and Payments Account for the Panod from 8 Ann! Z80% 10 23 May J008

Notes
1.  Receipts and payments are stated net of VAT,

2. The stock and work in progress that existed at the date of our appointment has been
consumed in the process of trading or returned to suppliers under claims for retention of
title.

3. The proceeds from the sale of the business and assets of the Company and LMH have
been apportioned in accordance with the ownership of the assets. £924,996 of the sale
proceeds has been recognised in the receipts and payments account for LMH, as
owner of the Princess vessel.

4. £46,835.37 of the staff costs represents a payment made under duress for the
continued support of the employee management company, without which we would
have been unable to sail the vessel.

5. £68,620.35 of the ship management fee represents a payment made under duress for
the continued support of the ship management company, without which we would have
been unable to sail the vessel.

Ernst & Young 17




BUIUSHOA 1S8M,

9s10Q
aaysweybuong
alysayd

uay

AYsSpIOXOD
alyseaue
19si0Q
puepaqunyLoN
anysigraQ

SpuBls| jauuBYD
uzy
saysyeue

ey
a/ySIM

juay
uerolpiiy
UBILhoIPIN
sy
Aaung

auysauD

4USIAA
xassng Jseg
198I19W0G

sAmod
alysioimieg
Xassng jseg

¥z J0 | sbed

ybrapjuipm
yinoule A
Aanit

JaleAN 9SNOH qanyD

19245 ybiHlebenon ubnoloquenw
aue aalQ $uaanNd 0Z O/D

Aesiar W 1S ‘Uojinog n( any eqlianop|e4lapuBLLION JNOD BT

NOONOT
UOIMaN JSISUILLNIS
Aoulo
MO|SWIIAA
plojysy
asodyng
uebipp
Aingsayeys
paam] -uodn-yoimag
ladjeg

- uopuon
Aaswisng
WYHNIMN0O39
MODSYTD
weybumoN
eqnessep
abpugpoom
uopuoT
HILSIHONYW
uapalua)
ucpuImsg
NOANIMS

salwey] uodn uoisbuiy

yomsd)

auk ) -uodn-afSEIMIN
abpuqpoop
projysy
yBinquipg
yBinquip3
WYHNINO3IE
ASISIOH 1SaAA
NOQNOT
uouqng
weuialen
weysposq
YUOPUOT

UOAY U0 piojpelg
BADH

Jeppay)
UoISIBAIN
uriAyue
HLNOW3A3
NOLHDINE

INH N3MSNNIPROY 2i8ULBPUIAA G
linyurewlitH yauny3lpiojais

nyxed L2

peoy sbui|dea proigluued ([eH |leumod
uojbuiuuay|peoy SpueiY €6

uoyufe] L

Aajuejsuip|marp suid 62
eubep jouquo4|maip smalpuy 1glesnoy Jouew ayy

aoeLUd] BISED BZ
85010 900G 8

POOM, SUYOT ISIIIH 82UBURO BZE

|1sIseD!8199) Nng enylauaney) e

peoy Med gglaoeld auinogiays ££
inelinalpeoy UCU3ISapA 9t

puoyBpug 1se3|eue sumoig giluseN
UnIQUOR-SIINO]SBNOBH 87
yBingsipunug)|peoy 86pLIGPOOAN]ESNOH pPIOJWOID
SUSPIED) JOUB BaS|AYDISIaMO | BISIBYD 92
KanBeglaaug weyualo) £¢

IH Ise3]| sawy syl
1eang uobuIppIl 0Z

WEYUBALYSIGUET MOIMSUIEIS L

peoy easajbuyl|asnocy eassibuy |z
pesw|feans ayj lyosD edy

uing uojeas|uopbejglesnol ucisog
ybBingsipunicy|peoy abpuGROOA|aSNOH plojworD
uapiewg|aue ymeH Jadsaajweg ayeiseq]

PeOY Sueqiy 1g .8
PecY SUEqQY IS /8

peoY Yed gglooe|d auwinogisys ¢
peoy aiaysisabenod id Meud L

a0B|d JET

spuelAuag|yed (IH uonqns ovl

peoy peajsueg 6§
udleH enig Z¢

pEOY JusdsauD|asty JuadsaID OLIeld

SIlIW puBlUBRIS) BE
SNUBAY PUBIPOOM ¥
8s0|D) WwWa) ¢
pueimaN|InH uaxoeig
Uapa Mg

sasAquayioN| asnoH uap.ies) syl

abpiy vavig £

qqo siN
pue|deys sJ
WonoqMoy JIN
aemypes JN
aoed sIN
PIOHEAA PUBIBADY
peay si
uIMpOOoD) SIN
ansmul JN
Jsads apy
ueLaOW SIN
soued Aydiny
ueg JN

e sIN

ugey sJN
auuez) SIN
weyieq st

. wnjeson JN
+ v ApueHJW
UOSIEAA SSIN
uung sip
uojoy| s
SUOWIS N
iemoe) s
SUUN JN
alpuply siy
pledoqgRen JW
Angquerg sJy

© Kalpry P10
uung suN
SUPIY JW
JaydepN ssipy
JadenN ssiy
weweg siy
Jayony S
weyBumum ssIN
uoAe|D ssiy
N3)moH ssIN
uallepn JW

P09 JW

snyo sin
sa)de1s SU
MO SIN
pleuoq g
Bumn) JN
$S3UIN4 |3UCI0D)
piemo) sup

S11SOd3T HANWCLSND - SHOLIA3XWD
Q3LINNM SASINYD TVYNOILYNYILNI NVIARE3IH




SIYSHIOA UUON
JeapA pue auh )
anysyeus

SPUB|PIN 1SOMA

las1auRg
aljysuwreyBunpong
pue|aAs|d
Aaung

8J|Ys16]580N0|5)
BUIYSIIM

alysiieg
198100

SpuUE|s| [BuueyD)
euqund
uoaa(

Jesiog
SOA MON
aYSHIIM
anysim

juay

Kaung

aNYSIAM

puzpny
BuIysayD
XOSSNG ISOM
ey

apishkasiap
BNUSHIOA YUON
SNYSIIAA
Aaung

92 jo Z abed

ASpiooR
pUBSOARIOD)
uoydiyg

sudj uodn gjiseoMaN
mobse|n)

UCIHIN moN
SUBGY 15
PlBUpIOD uonng
uopuoT

Jeppeyd

MOMEW
HONOYESITAAIN
yBisjuelr
ucpuo
HIALSIONIYIO
UOAY LD pIgypEIg
1008Y
peayuspieiy
8|00

yoimsd)

A3sSY3ar
opissiquy
YINCWA| 4

RICIXO
Jasayoiog

WOA MBN

AYNESITYS
aIYSHIM
piojueq
pJOpSIEAA
olebioy
lesq
Aingsyes
ucpuo
USWIO
UOUBAQ) JaXIeN
WVYHSQOYd
Bs3ayano
auoispiE
Ja)sania
{oodiaan
asjeboueH
UOPUIMS
weyuied
ss
Aaswang

SNUBAY SWOSHURIg @

weydoapy|aue umopusxo4|neswapue
onelBienisans 1sem 22

BN0IO) LOIB|ISED 6

apuq)ny ise3lejepiuag 1z

BaS UQ uolegipeoy aAoig) oclebenon Auay
peoy uapuaybny gg

siecino|peECY |IES|BAM LY

suapleg) projpag 95

BS0|7) WWaY ¥

pue|s) N aidway /€

uoly jeaio|usai) ybiy vshjueg usasn
1sinyueg|seljebung jsunyueg

83513y BjI|peoy poomAlloH |Lg

suer uowegleoeld I §

SMW PUE|UBRID 6T

gepbuunglaue Apueg|ybiajueln
anusaAy uoibuiysny yolesiy uoouq #
peoy e 1S #IZ 1814

enueny ajebepis g

inojaes 1glaseisoy B 8Q oW 81| 1senouo|ep neag

iH pesysymeH|pio4 Anaglebeno) uapieg
SI1au34 uowmaN|ybie uoieIppin

peOY BBPSUOT it

Aingpunogdieang equooeleyd zL

1€ #1991 b8 1583 92

Aingsnegliouey UNodleH LZ 1€141U0PIOD  SIN OO

peoy lioue LncaleH|zZ 1e4

Angsies|iouey YoidueH °LZ 1813|U0pIoD I SIN Q7D

piojsui3ieue Auuadasedglesddon anuaa
Aenp wdiapy gL
PEOY UOWWOY) ABIAA B

1awiepAlanuany uspieps pioqlunog pioying gz

8s0|3 8y §F

peoy weyin4lasnoy sied w3 g5
pioyny[peoy joodisar|sabenod JieH PIO 62
aue uaaig) buymog §

AapoNlaue aiswaselgiabenon vianen
aenbg youew Zi

pajsiead|peoy PIOJYSY 65!
uoibutppeg|pecy uoissws|siajuoD ayl
peoy A3|pNg YLONIPIEYUO 3L §

abipug Asjmiedlasoln suequing iglpieybuuds
umoL PIO|asoD HOISIBYIIM T

aue Aspanep|uieg Buo

PEOY MOIIM €1

Hod 181ad 1glaiImainey eoglayse) e

Raquisiy 1y
SUBqOY SIW
UOSLWIEYH JW
UBWASAaYD SIN
koD 1
IdwAy sipy
sMoling SIK
0Ud SIW
PO SN pue Iy
uImo?) Sy
ualed JN
leuinos sin
uojbuleg ssiy
Aepiuug ag
SOWIOH SIN
SNYOT SIN
Ags9160 /N
yiwg-aano) sUN
NSO SN
nemed JN
SWEI'N PUIDADY
POOMIOH SN
ucjiog SIN
pieyuiay sIN
llepuey s:y
PIEUOOIEW SN
PIalBum sIN
uopIOD) SIN
UoSUIGOY SIW
Jaoog JN
sulmey sup
aa|nd JN
uowies JW
uBARq SIN
HAAN SSIW
JoikeN JQ
uosuIqoy SIN
8ljasanD sIW
UBUUESTOW SIN
5128537 SIW
007 SIN
19018 N
84NN SIN
pieag JN
nnquing Iy
dosey ssin
Kajsa I

S1IS0d3a ¥3W0LSND - SHOLIg34D
Q3LINIT S3SINYD TYNOILYNYILNI NY3ARaaH




ads LINS -

DN SO
978 2198
va. Z84q

HH6 EIVD
$86 5902 .

MJ0 SIYM
MOIL €LAS
VYNS 9254

axv vevd
SN8 9187
131 pHY

396 £208

HS0 22NO
HOZ L11¥
101} ZPHI
ans 0tH3
aol s
SAB OMO
aur LMN
©70 €42
ove6la
Xv8 5§18
MSL 190
dD& SIMS
d18 0SS
1S¥ 68§
XH6 G1M

anysdwey

lesiaung

puEjeAs|d
BIENSNY WIBISOAA
Aaung

BNIYSHIM
xass3

anysweybumoN
alysesue

anysbunns
UBIYIOIPIN
foung
anysayD
Xx3ss3
alysplogiaH
aJysesuen
Buquing

anyseyd
anysdoiys
anysdweH
auys||ABry

Kaung
anysdwen
foung

keung
alysuenio 1se3
UBLHOIPIN
anysweybunpng
Aaung

198100

anysabpuquen

x8ss83
xass3

p2 jo ¢ ebed

18)SaYDUIAA
piojalat
Av3aHININ
WBUAIBAA
uojdweypuon
yBnoigsa|ppin
spue(paN
Suuiepon
13)58Yo0y
sawey ] -uo-ABjuak
Aasmag
uophoy
PIOUBIBAA
Q131ISNYIN
ARSUIQ
NOONOT
Buins
y6nquipg
piojpiingy
piaysaiooe
Mowung
aUBep
NYNEXOYH
HLMOWH3INO0D
ebpugquen
AWYHONIHL Y
UANYIAIUM
uoBuiuueH
ueqpD

spaan
ONIMHOQA
J8}SBYIUIAA
Bupiopa
WYHE0D
HvdaNNa
HOHNENIQ3
molew
uopAoID
uopuoT
abpuqwesn
auloquays
100sy
abplquen
Lopuo
V3IS-NO-J4IT0L83M
AIMDOH
uolQng

133248 Unyumg IS ey

Ko pei| weyn iamon)

peoy noadoH|aieanasoy

leaqg ise3 6§

uoppeH ise3|Ajo4 Agxong

uojAy JeRiDleso|D aIoBuUeRID) g

aAci9 IIH widn| o

peoy aquoouna |

Repa QU2 102

850]D 131592197 €1

awinogy uojiylesnoH wnuinge
PEOY MOUBH|BSROH PaydteyL

AenD wdispv oL

peoy pueiybiy 51

peayisopn|ove] abeieaiplabenos pieuybiH
aenbys Mo|SUQ £IZ Jeld
SUSPIES) playYuuy g
BNUBAY plelg egs
< 85019 AncuauliHiiuicd MOHIAA 9
yuomsmeo)|eaug uoibulieH glssoury
Buipoy ybiHlieoW esnoH uoisweg
uopsunHiaue yaunyojuuey esnoy 3oug
peoy uBW | Lisuapaibu)

8500 19ans ebpug ¢

weyspogliepm moim L

8eH|auet AgimeH|ebpo AejmeH

USOSAID IUNOW L L

SUBLLOB ),

ueqo AgQ UojlaW|esnNoH YoBwWwesus|D)
1apyleso|D spuepeQ g

Aemied LZ|

aue peajsdun|esnoH wued pio eyl
piojieplesty swinogAejunowasoy

ABAA uBaIs) syU glasnoyales)
xawusuulinymor)

ase|d esa12)15 L/

peoy TN mole 8

syeQ Aeptyglaue esoiwud gg

wied sjusbayleoens] sousien Z1
uopIoy|peoy ucpbununHiisIseydIsapn
puemap /¢ |ebenon uen

peoy sAIBW 15|ume|poopa

peOY NOOIQOH|8ALQ LEBG €
Aauindlenuaay projse|feq ([sAemisuwion /| 1Bl
peOyY axeIQ 6

BUET UIBUNOS /€

BNUBAY PUEID) 0/

dnoo9) Japuewwion
2US JW
ope|s sIN
fap3 ssin
yuemxonQg i
umolg sI
yiws JN
2MOH JW
INEQa)ED SIN
Jouuapr sap
PiEA N
ONMEH SIW
sunpmey sIy
Ing sin
weyayd IN
pieyuay sIN
Uosiaied SIN
Buno sy .
weydo]- say-
SSAWOD SIW-
UolopA I
INJucy SIW
uIeMS SIN
Bury suy
sIl(3 SSIN
INowAag ssIy
lojke] sip
uBUDjUNE SIN
vosqio-ieqdwed Iy
sselbip any
el SIN
SN SIN
Buysoy iy
13504 I -
AsimoD sIN
Aippv ig
sIRUI0IS SIN
Ny I
SALLOH SIN
Kaj| Jossajold
Jayed ssI
Hem W
NWauuaq JN
UHOAA SSIN
92hoyD) SIW
abips)j09 JN
uclAe|D SSIN

+

S1ISOd3q ¥3W0LSND - SHOLIQ3X™D
A31IWN STSINYD TYNOILYNNIALNI NV3aIMg3H




XOSSNS ISOMA
xass3

Aaung
anysebpuquen
uay

x5883

[[emwon

X863

x9553
anysdweH
alysweybumoN

311Ys13)880187
TR L |
PAMD

X8ssng 1583

[[BMILOD

anusAqiag
Aaung

HYSPIOJUIH
JuouuaA

Aaung

#Z 40 v abed

YatmioN

saukay| uolli
NOONO
IAWBISEH
AHLINIAVA
NHIATYN
weybulie
Aaswioy
HILSIHONVA
yadiow
usplajual
HILSTHINYW
weyisigd
HLNOWAIS
soyded

1suwyed

I isanyxong
uoAy-uodn-piopeNs
Angsmaiysg
JieaH spuemAeH
YAS-NO-NOLNIHd
peaypuly
abpuque)
HiVIHAITX348
Buidd3

yinowiey
Jasaynon
Jaisaydied
NOLJWVHLNOS
WYHONILLON

H231$30131
fejgmopy LolION
WeyxalpA
$7113M 39a19aNNL
uopLOT
ybnoloqalad
pisysseppnH
Aamo4

laisaony
BsWNoGYSY JEsN
weyqed
uoyqing
a73i44ivH
PleyYSIEAA
soydeqd
uopAo1D

Ned smalpuy 15IBupa 1sea g

a1BE) UOPUBABAIMOPEAIN YRIBI ¢1
ano0Jo) |lassny 0}

251y faneois 62

uopIieH|oueT Y2uNYDI8snoH YyoeoD
proy 369|100 ZZ

anfpnlasoln aroibxod

@50|0) 9SMOY bl

peoy sybinqiap 1S oF

noysgjebe|a eyl jebenon doipmous

InH 1se3| sawry ayy

Apseq wny uoyioysiisaps peoy Uiepinew 062
weySupiopalinH s1abueshimer amn
peoy asowybnog|asnol aiowybnog
epes] |ssucior|EUESE S BIIA

BSNOYLULIES BMOUNIIBM

peoy Sa0UNd /L |asnoH Jeiseysoy
uojBuipplL[8ALQ ed ayHBUOAYIBSNOH aylDucAy
. jeens uoisald pe-zelebenuay ay)
praysiaaipleue yaunudleisy Buoq

peOY SUAIUSY 92

noysiein|peoy skemssoin|sabenos poomdaaq z
uapsiea] jeatg)|peoy sjoduip of
Isinysuiegleauq poomieQ o

pueidn Burdd3|ycieH syoerispuepes
Kenpy 1abuspeys 2

peoy lajemz)4 egzloauen suobeiq
AeisanioH Jeausy|afenon spuodysi4

, lsunysylaieq oAy 6

. uoxploue qeuyAaucH|saiioH aul
umoudun

shapsaem AqubBnojinaiisans uIRWNBNOIM SHUM
waleisleue uuad|uuey pul JSam
epAmuciglafienos uoiy-uk-se|d
ueiguncy ule 4 sWoH Zz

peoy AingpaT 601

aipunglpecy woyidels o1

peoy saojfxcd L1

aue Ayaxyue g1 a1kume] amn

uoyelqy s|dwa| [yueg yauny)juieg buo
piayautisylyBisiauoig

Aed weyqod|Aneg syl 6

SNUBAY PURIS) 0/

MBd SUBWo0IgIoALC] SWWAW 2

019 x08 Od

G6109 x0d O dldnip saiewey QoE xog
syeQ Aapiyglaue asoilud 8@

189914
uapreg JN
UOUUED I PUE N20AT N
sa|puag JN
uoSpIABQ JN
Aued I
pJemoH N
¥2020d SIN
oy 1q
AsjieD sIN
{lamon sIN
SWelfip SIN
auded sIp
X04 JN
sauop I
suyor J
ueyelueH J
ued 1w
Swelm 1a
ajpay SIN
loBuoop ssIW
11Bnuog SIN
ulg SN
BauUIAT SIN
sliap SIN
Hiod sSIN
J9i(|c7) suep
sqqny sIN
Bury i
ueajoeW 1Q
xebBAoy ssiy
ajey JW

Jead sIN
SaUor W
loqe] sJIW
Wb N
plojy 1IN
uapbng J
uoje3 ssi
wenoD JW
une Is
poomiay) Apen
uoifel)) ssin
wAd JW
ayng ssiy
ale|D-usqges JW
Huuy SIN

$11S0d430 H3IWOLSND - SHOLIA3™D
Q31NN S3SINYD TYNOILVYNYILNI Nv3aQRiE3H




Xassng }se3
2JIYS19)580N0|D

wuuy AunoD

XBSSNS 1S9
wuuy funog
ey
alysmalusy
suysyeur inog
2IIYSI9188Di97
ey

x8§53
alysweybupong
HIoHON
apishosiay
XBSSNS 1S9

aysayD
anysyeg
BUYSHIOA UUON

ayysdweH
XB8SSNG 1S
alYSHOoA yinog

8AYSPIOXO
BUYSHIOA YLON
AUYSHIIMIEM
Xass3

alyspIojusH

anysdweH

Aaung
211Ys121530N0]9
aaysdwey
X2ssng jseq
anysdweH

ays-saujung

¥z jo g afieg

JAAIMENCL
MHOA
uoAy-uodn-proflens
Jsinupepn
YILSIININIO
isejjeg

spunwp3 18 Aing
Jopuny

sejjag

STT3M IOGIHBNNL
auojsuyor
Hvoolig
J8)seaian
HiV3HATIX38
uopfoy
pleysucoesg
UOIMON

[elIM
YALSIHIIHD
S|BAA UINOS MON
MO|SWIAA
ONIgv3Y
uoyaj|eyoN
JLvOOHEYH
NOLAWYHLNOS
181saudyD
PIRIUS

uoyButipiy

HOA

eds uo)Buiwes
piojswieyd
sjassnig
YHOMSUBLINOIY
uopuon
weybuluug
piojsaly
NOQNOT
uopuo

piojieg

uophold)
NIAdWYO ONIddIHD
1sInyuaoo.g
aA0H

plojsally
Auydomd
saupungg

feyousigleso|D yeQ peoig £

suapies weybuissayD S|

uolBuippi] jaauQ Med SHIDUCAYISSNOH SiIIUOAY
suRT 1SINYNONGISUOSSAAA

Aemajum oyl €5

Ned euwnoquied 5

uoydwsi4|uieg sewspued

iiiH suosJed|asnoy |eipayieD

}ed suInoque) s

Anquiad|peoy suoispieplilesymeH o
ueyseq||pROY BISnoyeq g

aAUQ OPIS SSOW £

peoy AnqueH &

1sInyawegipeoy 1SINYpuA g8

PEON MOMEH|9SNOH Paydey

usaus) Ajjouy|escd pudd udild }ZIspum 1sem
sinaBuo uoisapaipeoy Ai01984|A10108H PIO AUL
llemsaH|as0lD swaH t1/ojjouoy

JUBHS8)7) UOLIDQIEH 6

prayurileyz xo9 Od

anug Angsbury 9

1sInysiLimopealy s;eieqieg /

ynon yueBaiddy 1Z

uoueag|sa|qesy Mo

axojsuosylipH peen sx¥onglebenod pul yainyD
suaplecy QuaH OF

us2JD esnoylianueAy SHIE bl

umouNun

Joowno uo uojueyDiasnoH [amod
ayemyisnHlabelean pIO sulL

uoyn|spield uoyn|abpoT Iem PIO
uopueg|peoy usaisy sungliieH usals sung
alrUaYY B| ap onusAY €9

Aepa Jopn) OSL

aoe|d enelbjagismay uosea93 k1L

peoy smisnbny 9g

pooMYUO|aue poomuBYD|SSNOH POOMJEYD
yomusaug)aeiea apAH Zg

fenp awnueniHnoeD uclapReYS €

aueT 100l ZlunoD yooigloz el

$HeQ Aspysieue esoiwud g8

uapdwe?) peoisg|ureg ybiH

85010 pleyauIuy ovlsiebpeg

anuaay peoy a%4d 69

eI Uaydl oL |das) siaary

Aeyyiengisory

aoe|d Aueqiy 02

Has iy
UOSIIAA N
ned N
UIPIUIN SIA
Jaylad JW
anoW JN
SIOUIIN 1N
Bury Jawpe4
anJo JA
AU SIN
ajeq st
uebnson Iy
aibu] I
BOUUDAT JIN
MMEH SIN
UBLUMON SN
uosiead SIN
uouuebpy Jg
nezt aq
UoSqIS) JOSSHj0)d
Hema)s JW
nod siN

mag sIN
0T IN
Auaaioy JN
HeH SIW
Jswe SIN
xebAo s pue sy
ued g

xod I
weybu| siy
SaUor-WIHUS SIW
Aquiy o
ENYOW SIN
Iapuase Iy
uetuMOg I
Suad JW
Jauny, 1e)jsioH JN
wnoed N
ssig Siy
huy SIN
MET SIN
sBuluuar iy
Buidwe? sy
BLION IN
SUBIYIOY) I
abpoy 1N

S11S0d3d HIWOLSND - SHOLQIUD
Q3LIAM $3SINHD TYNOILYNHIALNI Nv3Qidg3H




BHYSHIOA 1SBMA
aiysploymS

¥9%%3

811yS101830N0[<)
ey

asiysdwen
Raung

auys||ABry
uefiowe|s) 1s9p

BHUSHIOA UUON

aIysHEUE)
sJysyeue
X88SNg JSE3
uex
aiysayd

adiyspioQ
SPUBIPIW 1S9
Aaung

alyspIojaH
aysieg
SPUB|PIY 1S8MA

¥Z jo g abey
Bunueposy
Anqueg
yBisipng
uoidnig
»mdoog
yBauesn
ybunquipg
ynowsawnog
UapuUasSIy 1ealg
131590137
ajebiay
la)sayooy
piojpiIND
OHNYlL
uealg) AejpeH
yuyuwioH
Jarexoun
JB}SaUsUINA
QOOMLNIYg
UOIIN MaN
Asuae|g
NOANOT
la)sayooy
yjeg
1sInyuaxocig
ONINYOQ
Aempeoig
ueqo
YISNYMS
yamsd|
NHOA
Aamo
BUOIDIA
MOOSY1S
MODSY1O
Buyanerd
sliam sBpugun L

peoy |leyseneslebuers jeysayen
souaime |15 uoisiep|aloeiey

peoy yooralefenod %ooia sl
uojbuisseljaue] mo|ieng Je4

peoy yieaH| Hoojiiw eyL
1sunywieg|mojebung 1sunyiieg

SMBR YILOUIEST 9

peoy susydalg 1g/uno) uoidwoig Zi je|d
SIIOH SI|MoH Jens

LisaQ uounglisang vie|asnoH ule syueg
peoy Jouey zlpjpysiewos

Aepa R0 10Z

UOPUEB|D) 1SOAA|BADIE) Brul{s|BineT eyt
yooadjiodwad |IH sty ulodjo)

peoy Angl* @s0|D HeAuo) glmaia uodeag
WBLlaN|SPUBIPOOA BYL 2
abpuquioplesnoyuney |itywo)

Q@JeUd] BIpUBXS|Y /

peoy piayisedlasnoy poomsudant) Oy
eag up uoyegipeoy aaosn geleBenon Auey
8013 Jaddnlabenon aon3
Bueslyoouyeey g1

uono|anusay pleuibey v

uojsapA taddn|suspies) peaunsapp 21
8801 peysulyy Cplsisbpeg

Remed 12|

sue paybuudg|sacibuudg

suapleo) ulnoausg //peloids

uasig eyslulig ey |esnor uapg
anuany ebapis Gy

ebpug projweig|esnoy poop yorIg
mopeepy abeiealp Lg

woymeHflaans enauusH 2§
Sp|aysyol|odfanuany exooiqieys /v
2ALQ UoIUM 81

wue4 yoedjooplueg ayL

FEOY llIH 2A0ID]asnoK |IIH BA0LS) O

PIBLSBI00BIN IPUY 15 Wepop|wed (|BH Welnow| 8snop u1o) ayy

Aoupig

sawey | -uo-Asjuey
PIBYPIOD uoUNg
ONINHOQ

uopuoT

j0083ld

UoNH

Angman

A31ana

Aeg signoqlanuaay uean() (O

auey [INlweansiiy

usBlD) apiipy|peoy slisalplon £
Aemped 121

ua0sa1) afieieNnAlasnoH JUBIBA 66

%8B UOIS8[203| SPUBIPOOAA BUL £
uouId|esoID uIued €

auatasbunyliag syl vilesnoH yueg Neys
sybisusaig glejepualn

jlena4,Q pusiasaay
UBWIBYE SIN
used sIi
UOS|IAA SIN
Hoilg sIN
uoibulueg ssipy
ueaung sinN
preddays 1y
uoybia] 1w
SMOLING J
S1I9punes I
Ineqs|ed iy
usiew sin
lI3MmUsSy SN
adon Jw
ueby 1
AepngD iy
Ley ig
AemueH ssIy
IBWAY sIW
Renid JN
Asleqg Jw
[1BMWIoD JN
J8yoia|d4 JW

sButuuap JN-

aNeD s
SUNHLD JN
Jowed s\
SAUOT SUN
(18110 JW
1SI0H W
we|)-sabpeg sy
Jeawiod s\
UBSDRIN JN
HED JW
BWOSMaN SIW
UIMPOOE) I
Hema)s 1N
uolenen J
aleH Jd
dsuo sJN
aylelD sIN
HemMa)s Si
Rauyo aw
Ay i
SOUOr SN
SO IN

S11S0d30 Y3INOLSNI - SHOLIa3™D
Q3 1IN S3SINYD TYNOLLYNYILNI NY3aIia3H




50'909'C1
0 055'0L
00'055'0L
00°.pG'01
094101
00'¥S¥'0L
00'8EY'OL
96°'+SE'DL
00'zZeEE'0L
oLvE2'0l
ooLzL'01
QZ'€9L'0l
00'Z9L'0tL
orosL'olL
00°¥80'01
OF ¥50'01
00'8L0'01
00°000'01
-00'888'6
. 00'898'6
0b°228'6
0228’6
£¥'09.'6
58'669'6
00'269'6
00°289'6
" 00'L89'6
0Z'6+9'6
- 00°LbS'6
. BlspiojuaH
alysesue]
anysdweH

anyseouen
LG T
SPUBIPIN 1S8AA
nofosULeD
alysdwey
BUQWND

auysAy
QJYSIBISEAOMN
BIYSIBISINOM
x@s$ng 1se3
anysweyBupong

auysesue
anyspIopIsH
alyspiop)aH
BIYSHIOA IS
jesi0Q
Xase|pPIN

apissequiny YUCN
BUCRIA

aluyseyd

¥9553

x9s53

195I10W08
Iemwo))
BUIYSHIOA YINog

Aeung

Xessng iseg
QUIYSHIOA UUON
SPUBIPIW 159M

¥z jo £ ebed

Ny

ejueny

UQpuOy
ybinquipy

a9y 0Iesay
uopfoy
pajswelyag
uoisald

yooydn

Ll

weypio

Agqiag

Anusan)
Anuarod

ually
IHIWHIANIM
NOAQNOT
NYAHID
WvHS3A3
JYOHSH3d
aiIdAviN
AHNESITAVY
NVYW 40 3781
Aing
paisweyueg
WvHOvH HONIW
ai314s43aanH
SUIOQUIAA
NOLONIGQ3L
jasayd
HONOYa
woyimey
MO|SWIAA

U3y PIOJPOO
AapooH

. spueg-laro-abueisy

ybnoicqsuoyeq -

Aamoo
PIaIgays
NOANOT
uapuadiey

sawey] uodn uoisbury

piaudN
NOLdIXS
TIVSTVM
yNIppey
MRSWIG

wngmogd|sied usiweaq

Q21| Wdylpeoy 9a.1ydead 0997
weyin4hsens abpuppnis 61

pecy pieig [t

019 x09 Odlyouey ¥sa Inoa),

peoy |IH M0 [1eH 8iawabpig

pu3g uien ¢

__mEmEn.I_m:mJ __mEmEoI__.Emn_ @SNoH Weyueisy
850]D MOJIIA ¢

PEOY MOJIIM €1

ydieq|aue yorIShHuEg MO
suwnoqialaienbs yaunyolasnoy semoq sy
pecy sojeg £

peoy wuuy ¥g

814014 JjamoT|eue sAessny|esnoH JseQ eyl
sue ¥o6q)0H| 350j0 Aaug Z

peoy Wed uojbuisuay g1

suapiew|anuaay ueyooipry Z|

peoy Yed (1yussIDiesnoH pieydio

apse) Asjw|3|uned asnoy 4

S8YSY 8Al4/oUBT SSUBIN 'SAIlIIYD

alenbg sley 1§ 21jesnoyuned pio sul
a|epxodlpecy ssuiplabpo uoay

19315 ybiHlsso1p oyt €

pu3 uiyen

§6017) WeypeH|esnoH YoeeD 1A
yuomiaquing seddnipeoy Asisiieq go
sjuies ||v ebessnolmaia ules

pecy weyuaxomL|esnoy sjpuued 6t

wed SiH @aglunog apissaqls | juswjedy
1sap aue W LieBpo Anbuen

¥2ZXx0d 0 d

peoy EUOIA ¢|pIBipeLAsN

Rep wisiyo 91

llemimeH|peoy adioy) gziebenod uieg
suen uen|saysesg aul

1eang unepisbunewyog

suen Agavue gilasAyme o

ussJo BsnoYilinlenuay sy vi

peoy Wed uojbuisuey g|

usaIg) smojed |

peoy uojbuippa] JomolAeny) Japuewees 6
umopjiidieuen qnD JIo5|ssSNoH poomed
UolaH|asnoH BoID

anuaAy AN £

$5017) ssB|pEal|peOoYy Weysaalz ko4 syl |
piognylpeoy |oedisar|sabenod I”RH PIO 62

sJauuBeg JW
UILIBAA SUIN
YHwWspiog SIN pug I
uemels g
ajna JW
pieddays pion
sawer 1§
X04 SIN
saLeH JW
doseH ssin
NH SIy

118y SIN
auasy JIN
spsemp3 Jn
9jledjaly JN
SULQ0Y JW
Apouuay n
YBWS JW
uosIalsne) JW
sauwleg JW
unjeaq Jy
SUeID SIN
Joihe] Iy
eurery 1Mo
sower 1g
uewdeyd Iy
PJEAA JN
ASNoH SIW
Ana i
ybnoy suwy
g JN
Aappng iy
Joke] sIy
Jamod SIN
FSENLER]
WEeYRIN JW
puog W
uo)e SSIN
Jawe siy
fpauuay 1
Aeiqmo Ji
29|15 SIN
uosAWer Iy
NueqsyooIg SIW
Asjwioig Iy
sBBiIH s
JojAeN 10

S1ISOd3a ¥IWOLSND - SHOLIAIHD
QALINM S3SINYD TYNOILYNYILNI NVIAg3H




00'ZRO'EL
00°ZBO'EL
Z5°SPE'Z1
00'805'Z4
229882t
90 pLLCh
0962221
00'¥1L9'ZL
o00'2LP'ZL
00't9t'ZL
00'80%'ZL
FATI i A
vZE0E'TI
0 'SEZ'ZI
00'0EC'2H
002642t
00'ZSL'TY
0029021
GZ'1Z0'zt
09'1L95! 11
00°L95'L)
00ZZ6'LL
00'86L'1L
STLILLL
0ZL1L9LL
00°055°LL
08'ZES 4L
00'v6F'1LL
oogeeLt
B5'0ZE'LL
00'992'L1L
00'vSZ' L
00°Z8L'LL
00'zTLL'LL
Z60EL'LL
00004 L1
00'860'4 L
Aosiar maN
anysiqiag
anysdoiyg

anysdwey
anysweybunpng

unossiy

anysdweH
Aloyng -

uay
agsayy . .
anysdweH - -

19518W08
SN1SI8)SI0UOAA
SpuUe(PIN 1S3
XO8SNG 1SapN
euquing -
Raung

uoBaip
SIYIBISIN0IS
uoy
allysabpuque?) .
8HYS18)SIINOE)
eJlysue|po] jseq
HIOpON
anyseoue

BIIUSHIAA
feung

BIYSHICA 1S3M

anysihy
uoaaq

altysisisadno|s

vz jo § abeg

HLMOMHD138
HIALSIHONVYIN
volbuidio
AYNGSALIVHS
Adngans
uojasuud
llamexeg
fngsmaiyg
JaBWaYSEAA
uoBunwiy

- piaysuooeag
yuppay
RNOWRIS
sine7 i1g
yooydn
HO0IQUSEAA
suoIspie
NOLONIHYYM
3ooH
snypues

Hed BpAH
TV3HINIW
weAsg-uc-yodinolg
Anuaaony
yuomiad
lswe)
Suiwiepon)
uopuo’)

mopeH

siejsig
‘weyueljeyd
joisug
ybBnoloqualad
WYHN3L13HO
lequng

NOH

UoS|aN

vieg
IBISUIULEAA
paIxQ

109s31d

spaa
uoBuiwis
HLNOWLYYG
[BLIAA
joadianry

WYHN3L13HD

puepnglpeoy piolpleyyse

peoy sybingquap 1S G

Wed Ubnoioquie4|onuany Wed gt |smolip ybiH
e 18 peayuoqlesnoy piojueg

pJEWOD Jealf)|ef |- prewoniungsancs)

anuany 15edsold pC2

IBAA-BL-U-PIojSYIPEOY mOISeglileH PIOJUSY
pioAlinulcoys|asnoH preyon)

#ig sueyos ¢

e0)di| |pEOY UCROOAA|BSNOH JuelE]

uaalg Ajoud|Aean sewne zisdoj@aly
£9047) 559{pEaH |peoy weysaaglAliod ey |
Angpiglaue piayBupdgisuomumm

2ag|d ymbpag 0006

noysweug|pecy YaInyo splasnoH uaerd

peO)M WEYUBAAISSNOHIUES

anuany suesnplpaisuil

uolgiddylpeoy uearny mojpng 2/
LOPPOT-UO-PIEIIBLS U JoOWD|AAlRSNO} ABUSINOY

peoy AswelniLe
peoy puz Loloun) ¢

peoy noodopH|aseanasoy
unoo uojoyiyooig mopeaw
uopSLE3{anuUaAY PUB|POOAA EF
IreusebunlAioioey plo ay)

SSNOYUIE SMOUNISM,
peOY SQWOodUNQ |

peoy piojbuiwey ssil v 1814
uopAoylpeoy |H molieH ssawabpiq

424 %08 Od
PEOYH xJmsuled 05
peoy ajon|ebpo 8100

Suidaaq 193BNIPEDY PIBUNIN P 1ISMOIM BYL
suojsy||swoyime ey

asNoywoo.g Ja1Se3jasnoy sIopeq ay)
asnoyjesisaing ssoi)|abeno?) plojuld
OXoE|g(anuaAY UOISBIM £Z

uo)sapa teddn|suspies peawSopn AL
swspy)|sbeno) uosg

pecy a|epasnlisalges ayl

WB4 UOIS2|303| SpuBipoOAA Byl £

uoiBry YWONIIH yainyDlasnoy w3 weg
yInog peoy uojbuiuiglesnoy meruiag
IHH S%99p]ULIE 4 OXSOAA JOMOT
Aprepleauq Yoo gl9sN0H BIUM ayL
UOJ|0OANIPEOY PIoYSU0SESE OIIPOOAA
yuempaydlems ¥ wied [uysueH

douysig s1y
Lo0J iQ
aeD SIW
SA0|IPPEM SIN
uOISpy JN
e JW
lanlg JN
A=1900) JN
uewbBue iy
ma) solen
Poomly SIN
sbBiH sy
UOSIEA I
Bulume.g JW
san0i5y ebpnr
HellW JN
uelug JN
Jadied JN
uopaqwad SIW
vosnfiiay 1y
uuBwWaH SIN
Spe|S SIN
leanspaig JW
ueybnep, siy
w419
SUYor JW
NOMOH JIN
lladdeys
pieddays Apeq
MBYUSIDY JW
poay JW
SIMET I
S9N IN

¥Ia W
aueNdn JW
aojdag siy
YUOMADH SIN
Jayned N
auw SN
UUAMD) I
KauniO 1y
SIMET JW
sun| JW
Jafa4 an
UGN N
sBunuweH Jw
SYUSM I

$1150d30 ¥3WOLSND - SHOLIOAND
Q3 LIAM S3SINYD TYNOILYNYHILNI NYIQIHB3H




O0'9rPE'ET
86°L69'LZ
05°LIE'LE
00°'v0E'L2
00°9rL'0Z
Sh'E6E'0Z
19°68¢2'02
00°L62'02
00'ELG'0Z
00'vE6'st
00°LLL'6L
8085261
oo'esg'sl
oo'8LL'8l
Zr'ozL'el
00'960'8t
oc'veg'll

00'SOP'LL.

00'0L2'21
8090221
00'v80°LL
96°0EE'0L
08'v0Z'9)
00EvL'Ol
00°'268'61
08'254'G)
0Z'2L5G1
00'8PS'SL
00'080'S4
00°'Zr0'sE
0009L'vL
0c8eg'yl

00'0E9'pPH

0Z'eis'vl
09'9LE YL
00'zeL'vlL
00’ LiL'pL
BIYSHIOA UUON

juay

[{BAMLLOD
Aaung

3y
211YsJ2)530N0|5

enysweybunpong
AIYSHIOA UUON

uoA3(Q

BLGWNS)

Aaung

aIIuSPIOYEIS
SHYSPIOIXO
anysedun
uopuot
Xossng 1seg

sIysHUBUET
oy

anysiaquaq
anysduwrey
ainysp.iojpag

puepny
ueBlowe UyInog
juay
B1IYSIBYSIIIOM
ailysesue

aySPIojLEH
BJIYSHIOA YUON

+Z Jo 6 8bed

HONOHOaYYDS
euojaoieg

ebpuquoy
Aamo4
weygod
siiejspeoid

Ageagieang yuoN zzlebepod ayL
redpuldlidy soW asad UBS LS-6F
USpUOWSIOH|IIH SUBWARH |8shoyuue4 SHENOED
oueT Aeyue gLis:AymeT e

peoy IIH ubie gz

peoy 19343 Buipesy §

pnoxg NdweyuyouINGeaNS NG ‘WNOD WeniS|asnoH Henis Z

uoidweyinosg
plalsuodeag
UOL3|IBUUON
Bioquadwery
HLiNOW.LYva
yBinquip3
uabaeiaqQ
pajswelyag
ADIMSEIN
Aempeolg
QHO4A3H3IH
Buniops
uopuon
ydinppig
PIOXO
puejhe
peajsdwe
BuiLole4
weybumon
MOOSY1D
AHNBHILINYD
8058410
uopuo

umo) aden
Aoone
playsiaed
asing Aeidsy
xa18958YyD
UOLIBAQ 13MIel
3DAIHaM0D
afpuquo]
mobise|n
uopuo
uaai Juieg
weyure
WHIMSWHO
uopuo
Aesus|ig
uoshoy
UoU3|eyUoN

MH vollv GL

peOY UOHEIS[KNOY uoIBUNIM £
2AuQ Sewer 1S 9

g1 leaeoiz

I eysap|uleq SaBM JoMT
pecy pieig /€

Zhusaw w

uspsappes) alauspsaen|abpo Jawwnspiy
peoy sbuudglbeln simo

sueT pieybuudgleaciBuudsg
asowuiiesnoH K

iesH 400K |peoy puod|abpo Aueg
peoy ueibuipiog 6

malA pleLd gLiselges eyy
uoibuipeaH|episiooig St
uojsosniaue edels)| asnoH yoeoD ayl
peoy yieaH jsed|siolid syt +¢ ield
uue4 yoedioopalweg ey
SPUB|pOOpM BY L 2

pue(saiuUyiunoD uneEy L8
suinogsdoysigpied swnog
uoiBuyiaue sdooig|uue sdoois
8%e|d WeWng|asnoH wewng
yoSOqepUOH|a0y BQ LBaY £

lieH ucjuels

ayeboylasnoyauoig
OPISPOOAAIISNOH POOMaSEYD

I L ZeRaio|4 B 8Q HIN0Y

aso|D peaypooM ¢l selqels syl
ufjjuadlabenon Jepan

USpUOWSIOHIIIH suewieH [asnoyule SNS3OET) O/

Agsng|peoy yoouunuuren v | IPOCMION
’ KeMOIPPIW 15

anuaay fiH Au2yd 01

aue usals) seioqd|yed PIO Jamon
uolybny| ussis) umoi e alapaneg z
peoy uapioH £9luN0D uapieD Gleld

asnoyjisg uspswey|peoy peajsawoH|sbenon abuu)

pleay ] juues weqioH
aal(] sower 1S 9

AyueDow JW
ysiaN JW
YsSwow SIN
uoje3 ssiy
S{10YDIN pIoT
Aashop 1Q
sweH I
togrel JW
Buwed si
PIEUOCIW 1IN
1Bwiuios JN
Jaki4 1N
uemals 1qg
asiopa-ublag iy
Asisayeiq JW
191SQIpN SIN
SO I
Beued JW
u0)sald JN
H SIN
uewaard SIN
19)5GapA I
aniead SIN Pue Jy
300D I
BWOSMAN SIW
HABD N
ManeN NS
efpeL 1
yuomspieag sIy
uedung JN
UUBLILOH SIW
iyuoy-sineq siy
aeas sIiy
uosuyor 1
MEID I
HOIMIBAA I
Aelj\ioH SJW
uosqI) SN
oJunyy I
Aspon I
noHI JN

. Queq SIN
Buipjai4 sIN
aounew JW
uapog I
sediew SIN
PIEUCQIW N

S1ISOd3a HAWOLSND - SHOLIJ3HD
Q3LINIMT SASINYD TYNOILYNYILNI NY3aida3H




BNYSHIOA LYINOS
HIoHON

uojBuiysepn
alysxyeg
anysdwen
1EBpA pUB BUA |
ueBiowe}o) 1S8MA
anysiquag
xassng ise3y
uoay
alysujooun

SIYSUI0oULT]
BUqunNg

alysAqieq

alIyspIoRIaH
JIUSHIOA 1S8M
allysayd

UOAY
anysaieg
Aeung

AIoHoN

enysployels
81ysIesenie

eugquny
allysesue
anysdweH

19sioq

uoAsQ

BHUYSPIOXOY

aiyseaue

anysyueg

¥Z jo 04 eBed

eanuielg
[« EIEEESEY
pieyays
HIIMHON
uopuen]
nogieH Aepu4
Buipesy
uojdweyinog
ucliy

HL1V3N
Jadieg

3AOH
JoLsiHg
Buipreds
weybumoN
Buipjedg
uoifipg
auysne
Aqiag
uopuo
preyaddiy
Sa3anm
MOJSL[IAA
yieg
llomoneq
weywe4
NNAT SONDI
moBse|o
yuUoMWE |
Jaysana
ajeboueH
yieanN
F1SNHYD
puejfa
133a7d

8|00
AINIHO
Tdv.iSNYvd

Buiiepor)
Buiwepos

sawey) -uo-AsjusH
yed apAH
le)sa01e)
pue|ioydn
19]S8YAYD

anong

piogeysieue sy seyebuiylieuuay usny
aAuQ Hueg uaQ i

peoy a|nucide} §

malpuy 1S adioy) [aso|D sdoystd 68

peay JuaosauDlasly jueasa1) gLIeld

euen pu3l spue 604

auincqbued||/H sucpaasg ¢

- Aspysipeoy JaISEYIUIM GZE
peaH sueTleajysy

BUUO] [pROY SMmalpuy Salreq |1

aso|7) eyooug g2

apeueyds3 sbuiilnc) yieg 6z -

unoD suegiune) ¥oog £
uoynowiaiediieH zi
uojejon|pecy poomabuess ol
suapie9 playulsag g

UBIO) SIBIOYIS §

anueAy Yied jse3j o
ysemouogiaso|n siedcon g
anuaay |eAoy /&

eue yorplabenos lequardss
aueT susjeH 1§ Gl

gnuany Aooe 92

abayjo siued zz

eaelbINo A 'aue Angsyuod|pieyo eyl |
ea j1oyspeghyred jousped 914
BuuylesnoH tooyag pIQ Bl
SOBLIS] SPUB|POOM 61

j19ens Jens ¥1/21esnoH pieuosn
ybnosogqien|peoy xed Zi
pIEUOST UOHNE[BUET HIN(UCIABRUN BT
uojxopeDieseld Asuels oF

(I1H Aamo|asorD yoosunig i
aue Jsesue gg| sacibybiy
PEOY JOYSIap|Y GY

INH Buiusazjymep inogieH g
odoH sjasebiew 1Slinypsep
plojAeig sapeyslAiopey PIO 8yl

MOIPESW|PEOY pIOJPIND|9SNOH SwWweyn ]
MmoIpeSp|pEOY PIOJPIND|3SNOH SWweulL
apisyied glasnoH |wpuipy

peoy puz Lgloupi] €

paojurn) umoimen|inH vaueplebeno) oyl
1w Agoyldo) yueq Dgg

Buuaning 1sapn|Buipue uewoy|snaoN
pJopsag)|Buipesis umcisasen

%oosD) S
we|seH SIN
usuueg s\

aepood) I
PIOD JN

Aung 1N
wruueg I
yws ssiiy
uOSaIYIEW SSIN

ag|1D g

Jieo siy

PlogmanN JW

10/Ae | SIN

uosBury iy
YUOMSHMEH SIN

efieg o U

19ppod pussaney
weysean Jiy

Buijeay sIN
ployg-weyBuiuung Apeq

BUIBAA JIN
U0SI00) SIN

UAA)S BjIUUST
soukog ssI
150.4 S

JRAT SIN
foluow suN
nauuag 1q

8400 JW

uosdwoyj JN

Weep 1y

ueBlop 3wy
Jequng SSIN
weyjuag dajg
ajjuewsald sIN
PUOWAQ 1

HOIAOTIN

ueblopw JIN

WM s
Wy sy
weybug I
uueLIaH SIN
sejesA I
pueie I
191597 JN
uuewjeS) S

SLISOdIA HIWOLSND - SHOLIATAD
G3ALINT SISINYD TYNOILYNYILNI NVIQIIEG3H




HAae 01 L%
MYZ SYH
AT0 9V
HYZ SV
Mro LedH
a7 6ZX0
$89 1719
16 YOS
dHE ObIN
MO8 L¥D
9b0P0
939 i¥E

anysucaur
SBBAA UINOS MBN
X8%83

IEBAA PUB BUAL
BLQUWND

eilysusaplaqy
ajysujeou]

anysiqiag
XBSSNG 1Sop

euqund
JEOAA PUB BUA)

auys-ssujwng
UBIIOIPIW

aNySpIoueH
S1USI8)S99N0|D)
2UIYSIBISIDIF
auyseyD
}OLON

BURIpU]
ausyIIMIeg
UBIIOIPIN
QIUSHIOA 150M

anysdwenH
Aaung
Kaung

alyspiojuay
anysplojUaH
auysweybuiyong
BIYSPIOIXD
811YsIa$eN0|D
aqysdwey

Jeapp pue suhy
euquiny

suew

¥240 |1 abeqd

ebpiqpoopy
NOL1S08
yirebp3
YILSNINAN
pesysaes
NOLSHIAATN
Aasag

HOA
ybinquase.y
weybuiug
AWYHLNYHO
Yoo
awNoquysy

O¥N¥L
ASYYD
uciiy

Ageq

sauUUY 18 WeyiAn
NYNNY
abBpuqpoom
yBinquip3
ueaplagy
AOVYNIAILS
¥imsuled
Jalsaoien
weyaury
uukT s,6ury
JUIod UmoID)
HLAOW3A3
JAYMSESY
ATTHOIIA
weybuiung
Aaswoy
¥IHS3
H3aHe3

lauuld

UAMIAA
uapuadiey
yBnosoqsiy saouiry
LI TEY Y
H3LSIDINTHIO
NOL1ONIWAT
uojAy

uolBiag
Hodyungsuuay
weybuiwing

piopOlpeoy yomsd||aBeyor) uepies eyy
abpug Assdin|peoy ajebea| apisy 195

. Ligx080d

peoy Wed sauken cgluaaryney

1184 MoT|jusdsal]) playsucIEag O
saj|eosep(piayuRID

uoISeANY]{aALQ 199IeYS L9

WIIMSIET MANBoBLR] WRd ||8SNOH B0
ueyley|prewinug

IeyiApprOY Mmopeai (2

Aamoueghjua sul ol

ZE | GSSBNG JOZIaM

BNUBAY IB|Wald £

eeBigiseg|oue younyojeebio)sey
ueI0AaQ |oduaginien edoylieuucisay
itH AimojesolD sooisurug L&

peeyH suejeajysy

voisealylaauq 18ey[eys 29

aoe|d By Buo pz

Jjoomodisisiang |

puopQlpeoy yoimsd)|ebeyo) uspies ayy
suspies) esnoybiesd g-0v

eo8|d Aingly 62

aso|D WaIL 97

abea puowyory £}

Agpeglpeoy uowbnols Lz1

Repadw| leue Aoy, 101

adioy) weywnglpeoy weybuisieaslabenon ebpug
_ 199AS Ul § 2S¢
saihquayieN| asnoH uapies ay |l

asnoM pislPIN 21

adoyuaxplauet ysiey 1addn | |Beasiy-uiy
{leyiinnlpeoy mopeap Lz
yssew|ay21w|esnoH pio 8yl

anuQ yoosquel) z¢

eAuQ BYL 72

QAL 82UBIMET 1S LS

uma] jusaue Jaddn 9

yomiing ¢

peoy Ainqsa)fylasnon exoiquad
weysuk3ijeansg pueimeN vsoiAsisdy
s|qwaniesnoH Buopnjie|n

0B|d p1OABAS 61

pesH sueles|usy

uaaIs) SIBIOYIS §

98 x0g 0d

lleuiinalpeoy MOpEaW L2

uojed N
UOSPIBUDIY SIW
SSNOY I

lIoH SJW
uosalyie ssi
HemsIS JN
UoSqoH JW

eg a

¥1g I
Jauen 1N
auiaH sIN
leuiyaszian sy
woden
UOUNH Iy
Bunop 1Q
Jequnq SSIN
UOSBIUIEIN SSIN
uosqoH JW
yuomeH JW

LO N

uoled JW

Aoy uey

uoyes ig
1a3ydld sIN
UOJUBW I
$900 JW

SIIA SIN
Jadde] iy
2 SW
$S3WIN4 {3UO[07)
PO@TOW IN
SalWioH SIW
JaueD I

Kor pmy

JBumn] 1w
PIRYIEH JN
saybny sy
ueueyOnNg SIN
saaIng JW
uonens ssiy
sauop anbejuow sIy
PEON JN
UBLUIOH SSIN
uosSIyIEl SSIN
loppad pudsensy
Aassnp
JapeD In

SL1S0Od30 ¥IWOLSND - SHOLIG3UD
Q3LINM SISINYD TYNOILYNYILNI NV2QIHE3H




SPUBIPIN I1SOMA
aJaysdwen
1YSIBISOOIOM

episiosiopn

uoaaq

1BOAA PUB BUAY
oueuO
19sI9WI0S
uoaa}

OUBUO

|eMuLoD
IYSPIOIXO
aJysuc)dweyuon
anysweyburgoN
sy

BJIUSHIOA UUON
Jiysesuen)
uoBalp

Whip jo e8|
ANYSHIOA 159N

SJUSHIOA 1SBM
enysdieH

auysdwey
X9SSNG IS

jesioq

aiys-ssujwng
juay

AMYSHIOA 1S3
anysweybuppng
aJysujoour]
uoaaqg

Jeapp pue suky
anysity

¥z 40 23 abeg

STI3M AYNBN3L
uopuoT

spunwp3 1g Aing
3ang
aBpuqgpoop
weybuiug

ssi

ST1IM AHNEN3L
Jays3y

el

sueqy 1S
Ayuomeag
SP{aIuS ULON
Binoqo)
pesysuliy

1089y NOLM3N
oJucIo|
Jeisesusl)
3ang
NOQONIgY
Buweney

pliofay
SHYONIAIS
Bunaold
NOL1S3dd
puejysy
uojBuiwk

epiy

NOGQNOT

plaiy

sowey] uodn uoisbury
ojeboueH
NOLdWYHLNOS
uopuo’
NOLJWYHLNOS
HONOYoaINd
Ba5-UO-UOJIE|D

abpug Weyuman]peoy JR1SEIOMIIIH UMaID
peoy uop(3 |1

piayooolebpug molnabenod Al
uopenslesnoy pieyo

yBangsipunug)|peoy abpuqpoosslssnoy projweld)
Yoy eeezeH LE

weyeaislaue Buieugiasnoy da1) Asayd
abpug weyuman|peoy Ja1sasIoplitH umald
pug 159pAl peoy eebunybin 8

uoidnleaug »ed voidn 61
peelsdwByIEaUA|PoOA PIBISNS BNUBAY 8180 €}
Jeaqqays|uued Aypompeg 1se3 SmIN
yinowauk] 8A0io [N Z

Si1 x08 Od

speue|ds3|saxcd

uounqusyluued Asjpmog JaubiH

ZOE 8UNS '1SOM pJeAsinog BloysayeT LESE
yromBunBeqlAenjweg uny y6iH
UONEBNS|ESNOH PJBUIO

Joowyinos|peoy RoJARI] 9L

Jowne uoung|peoy weybiH €
fgpunes|pecy seglyues isel

. PEOY [IIUXEO LS

850|0 UBWICN €

uoman|enuaay yaug Z1

1S 1ex301D 24}

BOS U0 DIOJINIDEOY (1BUIBAIN D92

19218 usaeH|peoy yanyolsiey usain

. PEOY BUDISIBANY §
i'H 12deyD|poomw)3

peoy ease|buy|asnoy easalbuy |z

peOy SPRyIUM 1S ¥

Hed swang|peoy #aaqod 6¢

peoy juadsain|asly usdsesd (LIeld

Med swsmglpeoy 190902 6
uoibuwioig|peoy Aspaquiy 6

as0|7) POOMWIOH 9

181894210 Ingpunodisas ysiewaippiN 0LlaBenod ysiews|ppiy

ajoeIeyoY
1v440N
WYHN3INDI38
aNvT113

SSOHI SOUYYEID
66ug

yBiapuIm

auA] uodn afiseoman
sBien

seaiqeuieqlieH peol

10ang yBIH| }ed 159m 9

pecy jed £gledeld auinoqiays £

peOY SSUCISIOWWEY LE

s18)9d 1S JuojeyD|sue sssuer £5
Agmengleue weybBurssapy Zg|esnoH (|2mueyD
JalepA 8SNOH qgnyD

yU0Js00) ‘aa0sc) ay | [oburie) YUOMUIM 6
153118 UeW 991

ueld siN
¥aujed ng
UoSIer JW
uBsueH sIy
uung sJy
sakeH JQ
UosuIEH I
eld sIy
Jojpysieg s\
AgqoQ sIN
UOSIAA SSIA
lIamAES 1IN
aukayon sIN
usdIS) SIN
SUDJUAP SIW
Aeio sIy

SjilH SSIN
13punod 1ossajoid
uasueH I
i8ued sIN
uouopa-Jebieqiueq SSIN
uosuad SIN
(leqdwed siN
weyuag sIN
uosme sI
llaLed sy
i0)Ae] SJN
Hox3a JIN
salneq SIN
pieaH N
pleUOOIBIN 1IN
824 J\
jjauing si
PIoS IN
euwind sIN
¥oouulg SSIN
Agaiddy i
SICOWN SSIN
oAg sin
uefiiol sIW
weyeg iy
UOSIIAA JN
SOA39Y JN
uoSuNIY JW
gqQo N
18AUQ SSIN
ueyse|foep ssiy

$11S0d3a ¥IWQLSND - SHOLIQIUD
Q3LINM S3SINYD TYNOILYNYILNI NVIQIHEIH




AadeZ BAQd
M8 GaH
OvLGNL
141G 0Z1A
NQ8 A¢O3
8v6 0ZN
N0 9271
3Ny OXH
V1S €3N
ATZ egdl
g10 Eidi
anz 69y
00086
TSIMN
XNS +68
iv6 s1av
Zdt 8MS
8d6 PL4M
rd8 sLd
MdZ £LD
X486 geld
8d9 #5618
vai 683
YTe SLHM

8IYSIAISTIIOM
BUIYSHIOA YHON
uoAy

epuol4

8JIYSHIOA YHON
aulyspiojIay

Aaung
AUYSHIOA 1S

%9853

euquing
uoAeq
eliysesue]
anysdwiey
jesi0Q
aIystIM
jesiawog
aJiys-saujung

SPUBIPIN 1SBM
Xassng 1583

Aaung

ppaUAMD
BJIUSHIOA 1SOM

Aioyns

SpUBipIN IS8

BIYSHIOA 1SOMN
uoAsQ

wuuy Alunon
wuluy AAuno?
aJusIANSA0PT
9J1YSIISOION,

vz jo ¢\ abied

JR)SI0UOM .

uodiy
SQWICDSUIA
8jlihuosyIer
2ES-U0-Uoe|D
uodiy
uspuadieH
NOANOT
ago4a1InNoS
Sa3aan
uojbuwATy
U0l

moLunNg jeals)

ybialpeoy Aspianglabenol ano1
preaziew Aqyileue soeglabeno) lemuog
weydiysiuued [iH PEAWSIUIA

anuQ yoremdiug €0ZE1L

B850|0) POOMWIOH 9

suet ebeuog pZ

ONUBAY UOJBION OZ

suapieg ybejsuay|unol pesuusay 11
peoy AsaleH gzisdojeasy

uoynplasenbs Aepueq glabienon Asjiusg
E8G U PIOJININEOH IIBUIBAIN D9Z

peoy exoisbuiseq 67

peoy sanuieigipiod eyl ¢hiseN sugoy

181SAUIUIA WHOAA BUINOgpEaH|aue pjeypeg|etencs eail Auayd

TYANIA
MIOLSIAVL

SANNY "1S WYHLAT

asiy (@feH p
sbpugasiop|abenon 1ewe )
liopsuylfemsbury Z¢

Aaswoy . PROY ISIEMPEOIG|ESNOH USUEqIUNOW BUIMPI|Y 1814

UDLMAN JSISUILLINIS
UOAY UO pIOJPRIg

1eppayd
1v440W
BNSEIMAN
IOAIEIYNOLS
piaysi1appnH
1SINYPEAA
H1H0OMOYL
uopuo

uopuon

NAMAL

390148 Ag¥3IMOS

BNSEIMBN

SANNWAI LS AHNE

390148000M

saley] -uc-Aajuay

ojes ojuc
uopuon
nnyies
usspleqy
NQOANON
PIRHIN
HO0LSIAYL
mobsejn
snBiappuie)
ansesfeq

uonoz ej ep AQusy

ebpuqieiglaus aro1|sman 19XEN IO §
S|IN puBluaaLD BE

850|0) WWBY ¢

1eang ybiHl wed 1sapm 9

yuojsolenusay sjepse3 ¢y
IoWpad|aue J9)SeUOM 9

peoy saoibxod 21

181nyeaL ] isens yamnyolebiod pIO BuL
sumoQ wosded yUompe | [uopusieH Z1L
ueoiqeglasnoH e0jeq 0Z
suosieuAn|suspieg uBBNEG LE

anuany BeqIon|jaupiy

uapuoddiylpeoy umo| puejiogipioy AjjloH OF
Yuojson)|snuany sjepses gy

DEOY SUJeq G6

1B WEDIAES0D 8811 MOl ZIRjuAND
50|0) 18)S80187 €1

SIBIC) BSSAVULY INUBAY LT

SMOWN 92BL3] ||lBeMWI0] 82

yuomdetlaue yaunyalabenon Alopsy
apisp|aiglaauq siemsaneg €1
easieneg|peoy mojabu) 1§

SNUAAY WE 52

abpugasionlebenon jewe)
uajBrayinylaauQ liuped 0¢

sqqoQ 8jiseDd

peoy ybejeweung 12

peoy Jeyse0le 62

siiap AnquaL, 1y SINIHYd OL MHOMYIdYd 1TV ONIS 3Svald

SIOYDIN SSIN

SNEM J91MO 4 SIW

oo i
nog JW
Aqayddy 1y
SWENIA SIN
UOSIAPUOH I
21909 1N
SIqISY N
sauor Jw
Joiie] SIN
19409 20
SIBMO) SSIN
SQAID SSIN
abegd suN
1Buunis SIN
eynes SIK

. lojes sSIW
v S3REM SIW
snyo I
uIMoD SIN
uebiow sIN
UBIINON IN
IIEPOOA N
uapbng JW
BN N
anefieH W
uRLES UOURD
JUOSPIBYIY SIN
19doosy J|w
Butind I
UBIHWOW JIN
swieH I
uolBuis3 ssI
Jauusr sIy
Ipneso SN
|ored eweg
8j0D SIN
unew JW
{IBUINN SIN
prebpa sy
18U SIN
RInNoW W
sqqoq Apen)
uolbumiys sIN
Suled SIN
ueld JW

S1IS0d3a0 ¥IWOLSND - SUCLIQ3X¥D
Q3LINIT SISINED TVYNOILYNYIALNI NVIQIIE3H




00'88L't
00'+eL'y
0oLt
0009L'v
S6'6PL'Y
SZ0ZL'Y
000ZL'y
0020L'y
00989t
00°0/8'%
. 96'699'F
AIYSHIOA 1SaM

pueeas|)
8IIYSPIOXO
auysHeUE
SPUBPI 1S8M
euqwng

anysebipuque)
BUOZUY

BHYSHOA ULON
jesiog

XBESNE 1SOM
Jesiog

ey
allysyued
X8ESNG JSIM
x@853

uoaeq
G
BUGIOIA
BUOIIA
spug|piiy 1sapn
[IEMLLIOT)

snbuy
anysdwey maN

BUIYSHIIMIEBAA
ey

¥ jo #) abed

QHO4SWI3HD

Aepp uOISIE2D 02

J8iseyai0q INgpunod|isans ysiewsippiW 1 leSenos ysiewaippiy

AT

1sayn
uojBuiuAg
uoibuiwAg
Hy2d3d
SINVYHL-NO-ATTINIH
mobsein
3001489N01S
esiped
playpjo) uoung
abpuque)
HSULO
uosan)
A9LIHM
auloqaus
uspeqsoIAA
mobise|n
sunysbunig

ejepueyM-uIAsunglies sdiiud 1S B

3ed siiiH 8agiunod spiseag|gl jusupedy
BOS UO PIOJIN|PEOY ([BWIBA D9Z

eag U0 pJojii|peOY [BWBA D92
e05-0U1-AQ-8¥8IEW|SPUB)PESH BYL 19
peoy sAaicy|suspiesy poomiays Oz

- Yoojipuig ‘aizua|enuaay syuenbiey g1
BJOWPI|BUET 1BISBIIOM O
uguymwing|abenon wnuinge

PEOY UBWOY||00d S,U0I3H
uojugysbuonleso|D eanuaid ¢
pioynylpeoy joodianrisebenos leH pio 62

JEW |8Q OulWe] N 2045

as0|3 Anquaiued ZZlpug 1Mo
aso|D Jueabedlabenon smaw

1Z essensiabupp

yso[nupui|ezua|enuaay seiinog L1
uearg) ybnologspalpin eyl L

191saynioQ Snvcson__do.&.m ysiewappiy 01 lebenos ysiewsippin

1918842.00)
QYO4HSY
suegjqung

auIag Ing AjineN
weyusjiayd
yleaH spuemiey
uejBurwiq
Jasaydjo)

peoy uoisbuluaH /¢

uapsewg|abenos uspuswo jeasn 7

pecy 8vE|iBM BE
jalald eny |

auen IlusAeglasnoy prauysy 12

8AlQ poomAuung 0|

B3G U0 PIOJINIPECY HIBWBAN DOZ

peoy piaya1d av

aBpugsuaqoy e1S ‘peoy WeIYLONISOWO 1504 PIOISSNE SIN 8 INO/D

uBiapng
NOANOT
yoeag uejjeyuepw
uianew
LIBAIBN
usmosajeH
usapiagy
afipuapoop
Aamo4

yooo

aspunq
suniil
aqnassepw
Agbny
SHYON3AIS
YHag
@anuiesg

pecy yociglabene) yoo:g N

aoe|d JE ¢
8NUBAY (BINET 002
peoy euquiz §
PeOY PUBNEBUAA £
an0ug) Kapig ¢
@ORLB| PRSI O

ybingsipuruny|pecy abpuqpoopaiasnoy piopwoi)
aue Ajaxue g1 [arhyme s

ZE1 9SSBIS JBZI9MA
a0B|d VeQe] 61
802 X089 Od

UnJQUOW-SaIUNO|sanceH se1

peoy jed g2

PEOY SUYOT 158SNOH ed £Z 1eld

Suap:es) apiserig 6

piojeyglaue siny sareburybiauusy aysny

NOIS JN

SIOOW SSIA
AgsbBung sIn
ybno su
JojAe] sJN
Jojke ] SIN
uosIepUY I
YSOUIoBN 1IN
UOSY00D |
IEPOOAA JIN
18)551104 SSIA
moueg J\
UBWJIAA PUBIBASY
lojfeN Jg

ZJUIAA I
vosdwoy] sIy
no ssIN
1sUaeH 10

€ioQ ssiy
Aajseag U
SI00W SSIN
MeYSUIB|IO SIN
uey N

INWeK sJy
UBWESIEYD 8p SIW
youelg g

Held siN

10)Ae | SIN
191504 SJIN
i8puejiiL SJN
ysed sIN
weyBumium ssin
SUBAS 1IN
1assny SIN
usiiy SJN

SA0ISY N
poatoen 1
uung s

uoje3 ssiy
JBUIISZION SN
ueNg SIN

3000 piaeg
UOSIBAA SSIW
IUSIN JN

pAON SI
POTON SiN
%0017 S

$11S0d30 ¥3WO0LSND - SAUCLIQ3UD
A3ALINIT S2SINYD TYNOILLYNYILNI Nv3aiNa3H




HX8 8103 .

81108
MIro s1a
s +2vl
FOS X4
D3s PHI
Ad6 ZLed
DNE I+0S
dSe 82N
Lro2xd
INL ELNL
340 6.9
MAL LINH
a0l 1AD
IN9 EYL
1vEOLND
INL ZLEM
Yie SHI
Nn3Az Z13aN
ZMO YIMS
L SLAH
DHO G XA
176 9LAM
198 1ON
4HS 8190
NHS €H3
17 6dS
JHF 218
H14 834
69ER L1GEE

BAYSPIOIXO
xeseppIy

X@ssng 1se3
anyspiojreH
wuy Aunog

alysdoiys
uoAsQ
ANYSHIOA YInog
IeMILIOD
auysweybugon
Nogng

OpRIO|OD
wewng AHunod
198I9WOSG
anysbupng

sqysedue
anysdwen
aqysesus

way

alysyioA jo Bupry 183

[FRMWOD
Aaung
211SIB)SE0I0MA
uBILIOIPIN

8HYSWOA jo Buipry ise3

ayd
auysweyBumon
anys-saywng
veliopIy
BIILSHIA
alusxiag
anysicieq
epuo4

¥Z)o G| abed

NOL1dWvH
H3ANNIA
Uopuo
uopuoT

8A0H

uojshoy
isejeg
uojqng
weyiae)
uojAeiq 19BN
1000y UOIMON
al3id43Hs
Aamoy
ureybumoN
sa[098g
LGTETy |
HIMIBAA
e8g-uQ-uojoe|D
Jndsyren
HOCID
AvIHIANIN
Ried
ybinquipy
A3INENA
uo}buiiAq
ig|seyouey
qieq
SMYONIAIS

aue Alewasoy|iamiqusy
negseul Zi

peoy Auegasoy £0LIZ 1eld
SNUBAY JBJSEIUBT LS 00
SNUBAY PUBIPOOM b

snoBid uciBuigyiaue yaunyJhyoD suum

wed uefiope) ¢

spuejAuagled |4 uchqns ovlk

peoy pesisueg 9¢

uiesH ax01g|peoy INIyBsoY|o0y Usp3
yGiansn|spuim 1sap

|oodssoin|enuaay piajwed 51

aue Ajaxue 61 lexdume o

IH piepugjS|eusly By |z} uouwledy
8A07) YHoN [eue ysiepssnoy Ausqiiny
uopuodglanuaay Ainq 6}

suinogsaneplinH aidersluuey e 1omo

95010 POOMWIOH 9
eauQ eyoedy ‘M 69E9
ANMUNH|MBIA UIneg Z2
pecy praylieq €1

2o8|d SIzZUDOEN £

suiep m:omusmn__{mn_ jlyeiqzon ZiussysisyieN

@ouadleaug sauuy 1S 62
eoe|d Aeuapno?) gz
Aeisiopalpeoy IsunyazeH 0L
-suolyBlghiaans uwew|mata yied g iei4
peoy YyeQ LS

yuomwe| 9 uoyialeuen 1essisyieNued uoylD '9SnoH MOpESIY

A3T3A3E
Kksswang
odnyL
weylied
AVMAVOHE
HOYNANIG3
auo)spie
uopuon)
HeNoYs
aug|qung
smalpuy 1S
weybumoN
eulalg)
ybinquipg
Aingsieg
HONO1S
aunoqysy
ucpueig

Hed ysuig €
Lod 18184 1SjelIAeIney egglayoed e

ueJoAa( 1ul0d| e @so00AyD) ZiLleAmyiens

weysuald|oue yse|we|ysejweH pio
uojuelslasnoH exeg PIO

peoy AqistiaN €6

weyuanjusalr) spispoops|ebenos) putd
9Z8rs X0d O o

uoyBnoyaleuve it 0Z

ueo fynws glyueg ¥eQ

suapJeo wnqgdaH LEesnouman

[H piepueiSleuary ay)l/} wawuedy
u3dalc) BulaI)| SNOH BUIBIS

MOY JouaH qg

uojumoalybnelog aul ov 1MW PIO aUL
weyxapa/peoy weuxapalopisiuung
SNUBAY JaIwald €E

BALQ 1aMO|4 (1BYS ZEYL

9100.0
uoLwIo|0g SUN
Zjeeg sIN

kg N
saldels i
nas A
Aaveig an
uojAe|D SSIN
HaIMOH SSIN
Kajwoig U
umoIg SIN
jueld g
uole3 ssIy
hﬂ__mm JAN
Jamolg J
SBIMOUY JN
SSIYUDI0H SSIW
Aqajddyy a.
Sl 1IN
131804 SIN
SS04 SIN
JETIN N
Jadoon 1y
ucsyeld JW
Bunoa siy
Swil sIW
s6big sty
naqdwed sHy
lieg 1q
uoibuippeps SIN
Aaisa sun
piay I

qgam sabpug 1y
UCUOH JW
a1poIg SW
UBLLYONOD) I
weuynd piol
uosuIqoy JW
alse N
s sIN
Asieg Jn
uoISNOH SIW
JOAB JOSS3J0)d
Bulo Jepuswiwod
AoueH sw
woeded
isad JN

S1ISOd3Q0 ¥IWOLSND - SHOLIO3YD
Q3LINIT S3SINYD TYNCILYNYIALNI Nv3aa3H




Spue[pIN 1S
aliysxyeue
[lemwos
x8583

uoas(]

pAmD

snBuy
SPuUe|pIN 158
allysayn

asysdwen

X@$SNS 158MA

asysweybunpng

ANSIYD
uBIoIPIN
opisAasion
SPUBIPIY 158
vebiyaiw
anyspiojran

anysebpuquen
elysusapIaqy
euquny

anyseyd
anysyieg
auysiquag
Asung

¥z jo 9| ebey

NOQaNO1
BIYSMOLUDY
uuog

SSOWBAU|
ojucIo |

uaaI9) PIOJPOOAA
uopuo
plRysIsppnH
weyuaj@yd
IaaouueH
yleaH uojuuioy)
weyusjieyd
pIogysy
30AI499N01LS
mofiseisy
INHOBWVD
mowiung
abpugha)
WYHXTaM
aspunq ‘Aua4 Aybnoug
inylos
weyduiiny
piojesg
Smalpuy 19
g131454313d
jouuay

BoS-AG-WeYyaloYS
yoimed|
uopuo

pisisuooeag
uoBunwuiq
weyoulyy
yGunquipg
vodyinog
weyBbuuurg
alowelapy
FOYNIAILS
Aepi)

ysezualy 0eg6i-a

aoeld JaNe ¥
moBse|D Hogiuegapsed|pui slqwelg |
¢ Jabepawoy wy
sunopyy|abpo euog
eAu(q uajinog Lg
Repp w3y gL
SUBPIES) MBIANEQ €
uounNgINleuaq Jeq piluoopw susjuny
abefna Aspagqogiyueg ssoy
01-nssebiagsieqen
peoy yed aburio g8
obena vopuImslaAL( suoluElS §lSauuuueg
uspiewg|aue ymeH sadsapfweg axe 1se3
0P |euB JOISEIOM 9 -
BNuaAY PjasIsaud g |-2
Apiyst yinoglosnoH apsium junop
Buipoy ubiHheow esnoH ucisuieg
aue 8jonjebeno uued uny
. - peoy Aspuoglsbepon Aspuog
16815 JUBDUIA IS L€ LHNOD WBdUIA IS Z 18y
uojsieglaue qeHlpu3 QeI
Aepadun] |aue Aspoyl Lol
Bsiy IiH el
sseuuyIengheans ey ecy
uojungluve palsinN
1z BembBiag
peoy umepyinoglebpo sined 1s ‘ve wewpedy
peoyd weyuappny g6
pJeA ybnosoquep |
8NUaAY apISpoop L plebenon Jeug
E&S UO PIOJINIPEOY (IDUIRAIN 9T
Aepadwiy Jsue Aspioyl oL

WeyBUNIUAA SSIN
Syueqyae JIN
eIyl s

NN sSIN
ysebury Jq
19M0d SN
Jadiey ssiy
SEINT SIN
[I3Mwols) 1y
SSNNS SIN
uoslayer SIN
UBLIBUOIS SIW
subly JW
EPOOM JN
Kewoelw siy
Kewoepy i
YJap sIy
1euhod SsIN
ynus siy
HEUSIAA SSIN
Fouedwry JW
S SIN
ufpew J
JaBunoa
Aeigapy
INEXY-JAUPIBD) S
usay JW
Aojneeg ssiy
Jaixeg Jg
saleq SIN
Jothe] saw
S SIN

peoy ubingsbury Gz Jeisauo J0ss9j01d PURIGASY

85010 BN €€

ucjseqbp3|peoy youapary 6E

peoy 8Dl 0682

95010 ual] 92

aue] 8AU suaand 0zZlL 1er4 lunowwuey
£621 usepsodlg Bamny

uoisAoy juniheans ysinyoalunog ssuuayies 1S “asnoH Loldn

yBingrases
NOLSINOD
191800197

IS

1sinypueg
8j0JUlpEMG
A3SITONW LS3IM

uayleylpsewnrug

asnoy |[8qdwen

uoibuippeg|peoy usieswg|siapuo) ayy
peoy Aesial GG

8s0[) |auinbg 22

Aagpsopreiglisang ulewliieH Aplopyeig
Aepp vouved gL

ueybeneo,o /w
afiicany 1y
PIaYeos sW
18y2d I
WoNoamoy SIN -
. 7811 1Q
siad SIy
WIG SN
agoueis Iw
ayooD suy
UOSWEDY SSIN
lleysssie) s
suled J|
pieysuelg i

S11S0d30 ¥3aIWOL1SND - SHOLIA3MD
G3LIWIT SASINYD TVNOILYNHILNI NYIQINEG3IH




auys|| 4By
UIysioA UUON

BIIYSHIOA UINOS
WOA MEN
ouBuO
BIIYSHOA UHON
snyseIuE
[[EMWOD

e

BlUBA)ASUUSY
2J1ysJe|saoien)
OUEBIUQ

pue|sABlD
xass3
8.IySEIUET
anysyeg
Aaung

X8$s3

lemLoD
uebioweo yinog
ueBiowe|sy yineg
anysihy
BUIYSpIOXO
Xas3ppPIN
QUIYSHOA YLON
XBSSNSG 1SN

puBEASD
SPUBIPI 1SOAA

luay
211YS-5SIUIAL|
Jeapp pue suk)

19810Q

¥z j0 2} afed

Anqiajuen
yBnologialed
NMOL73adWVD
FALVOOUEVYH
AOWOIYMNIN
a131d443HS
HIOA M3N

ALYOOHHYH
uebipp

Aamo4
WYHN3IXD38
WBugpnaNy
abpuquen

0209

ueyse

I3mxdid

uoliy

LTI
HONOHYSINAaIN
HALSNINGN
NOL1S3Hd
A¥NGMIN

1e014Ag 159M
popsuling

uopuo
AVIId3TIg
yauny

Aomo4

Hipied

yueuvad
pleuopungy
salwey | -uo-Aejuay
HINNId

uoldnis
eag-AQ-Weysioys
ungng Aunod
HONOHESINCAIN
3IDQI1Y8HN0LS
uojdweyUoN
UapPEqSoIAN
SYEOUIADG
SSANHIANI

auk] uodn apsEIMOIN
1sInypIN
Is)sayouey
181sey0g

XNEAUGUBLMDIAAIUSRID 8y |8SNOH SlIUAA BUL WNOW SIW
. 850|D POOMNIN OF weyelsy ssiy
pusyinog|piayasuep uebeq uouen

PEOY NICHON L€ 9BID SUIN

eue uespulogjesnoH yooig wbeig suy
|jcodssoig|onuaay piayweg S1 yuel4 Jg

8 1cylenuany uis ZLZ1 ZI04uoYIS SIN

AQUIOHIZ Yy uosalwer Iy

peoy YIOHoN |2 MBI SIN

ysipuels|aalg 1SINYPOOA € X690 SIN

aueT Alexue gLlesAyme] e uoje3 SSIW

peoy sed £glede|d swnogieys £¢ uweyieg siy
12ang ubiH 65 Jawad uN

piojsapiiumieseua) pieyal() 9lebenoy sjequaides ssRIQe|RIS SSIW
qeynheens yanypnBuexny ung el uoISINoL) JN
alebisaps 6082 SH3 I

1925 U B ||esnoH yBia unws JN

ulew voneislze xoq 'O'd uoseiwer Jy

Aajpeig mo|auet BeiplasnoH 1wedsoud wngyoelg JIn
adioyiunNjeaug siemoy Leig g¢ weybuig s
SNuBAY puepled oL SUILUD 1N

AgareNleue jawenlasty puels| uoswepy Iy
Iemsuiyza3jebenod AaIpoom SIHND IN

enuaay piojabenon 1suueq sugAg] SIN

gz assrJsIeRISa |1aboapeas 1

19aUIS II\H Asw|suspies) AB|ysy v 991 so|nodoIAR)S SIN
Aema|pug 8z Japeo JN

2:£18-alL v nsheussed 19jleniy JW

suer Aayuen gilaskyumeT api uoje3 ssipy

Aenp sieinmuanpy 2 sauor Jq

aoeld piojpeighisiAyuodie4 Aauun) JW

180.)S uiep|Ae jaquuiy SIMOH SIW

peoy poos abpuquie Z1 Jepmn 4w

lle@ eyl ZL UOW0I0S SIN

Heymn Juow2g|(mN BUOIDIA £2 sanAg-HeYsSIW 20

apisyied g9 woodn-uosispuy iQ

umoHpeoy preby ¢ uosyHIIg SIN

adioyjunpyleauq s1amo] A3I9) gf weybuig sJp
sJowpad|aue i8}Sa0IoN § NEPOOAA N
apeonhaansg ybiy gzlebeyos jeganig usApejoeN SSIN
12 9ssensiabuipy {9useH JQ

peod suyor jslesnoy Wed £2 O/ SunisoH 1q
asnoH uenua|g juaupedy ZUINIBIN JN

YUOJSO0) ‘900 ayj [aburioy yHOMIUIAA 6 13AUQ SSIN
BALI(] MIIASUMOQ GZ sawIg SSIN

UOIBIPPINIPECY MBN JBISBUDUEW 622 uOSPIBLIIY I
peoy ybiapawoglunod equoaseH|as jeld Aauyosg ug

S11S0d430 ¥IWOLSND - SHOLIA3IXD
G3LINIT SASINYD TYNOILLYNYILNI NY3Q1483H




Ao mobseio)

aUysUOA Jo Buipiy ise3
aNYISISEINOID

UoAY

198I0W0G

BUIYSHIM

eMLIOD

8JIysie)sania]
uoAaq
BlILLOKIRD
PAMD)

Xassng 1seg

wey
JIBEMLIOYD
anysweybunon

faung

oo

B Jo 8IS
anysdwen
allysis1ssa1an
pueisAs|)
XASSNG I1SAAA
BISHIOA UWON
ucAaQ

llemwosn
ppouAMD
QUIYSHIOA YUON
alyseyn

anysAqiag

Xassng 1583
alnysabpuquen

BiIUSHIOA YHON
BJUSHIOA JSaM,

opishasiap
SPUBIPIW 15BAA

¥Z jo g4 abed

uoyeg
Aepanag

UO)BAA
N3AdWYD ONIddIHD
yieg

ebpuaxy

Hosseg UONOOAA
yInow|e4

yamsd|

weyyeQ

yshimeQ

£10 poompay

LUBL XA
NOLHOIHE
uojdweyuoN

uep 0 9IS
NOLONIdHO
Aamoy
ATII4SNYW
nnyyos

pUuoOwyo=
snqwnien
yinouue A
AQOOMONIY
yonoz e| 8p Aqusy
wie,
ONIHLYOM

MOA

pJojapig

Aquy 159p
INHOGWYD
NAMAL

SaMEH
WYHSTONS
pagjping

Yool ey
sawey}-uo-AsjueH
AOH

abpuquen
1oysIaply

veynboglueo suung Auuaribunieq
uBagqman g

AleAA IBH|9SNOH paiisap

uapdwen peoigluieg ybiy
uojseayieg|esol yed uep3 L

uouelly 12dey ] weg ay)

peoy yuomyuug|afeno) eleg mol

Aenp iebuajeys 4

peoy weyuappnl 86

ojoosgsigipeoy weybuiddnjuue abpo Aguers
aquos|oH|esolD yooig £

aauQ inoquey Aeg zog

eAimuoiglefenos uosd-ud-seld

obpry uesig /¢4

axoougbngliH dwed g

se|inog]|peoy Jousasoin) Z

@Sy SWIOYLION §

oue Ajexue 61 iaskymeT ejun

© - ~peoy pueBiH g1

Aepygipeoy ueuung 94

PeCY Weysiaed 261w i efpot wioybueT ¢
0B BIINsEq 2695

190115 UbiHleBenoD ubnaioquen
poomybiH|a:y 158104

peoy 181580197 ¢

193G 1SOM 6

Buwadjeue] weybuwed pg
uoibuin|glyues ayooaaogiasnoy ajepbuen
yBisjisapalesnoy piojpi]

Apien| peoy ydeifaje] savimopesiy 1ewon
Apiya) yinoglosnoy apsium lunoy

anuaAYy NaqIoDliBIpAH

giieniouapwen

KsioN|Aisyooy ayL

molapleusps|Are Sylsuoxes

ojeq Aapeq)ed suyd|3 islesold uoidwor) o)
PEOY SMBIPUY 1S Qglanoy

anuaAY puBo) YZ I

aue] suosdwoy| faoe|d Lojneag 82
ysylpeoy pioyping 60Z|oSNOH BUOIJIA

121SaUDUIN \UOAA Buinogpesi|aue paypaglabenon sl Ansyn

MHOA
ayo4avug
IBLIAA
nyies
Kapi|

wngpy ybiHisBumsny

peoy wasepwiuLed moig ISNyazeH
[lemsap|ase|?) suiad yi|ajBuoy

aue asnoH 8A0Q 091YoIIYIaag

aue 9AUQ Su2aND OZI1 814 WnouLey
Mo U

ayouelg JN
yioog SIN
Ao |guojo
Mme SIN
¥INgaoy JW
Aoiawod JN
UOUON S1N
o4 ssiN
Kojneag ssiy
Apiep g
WS JN
supead s
SAVOC W
pIEMOD SIN
sauleH SIN
uosuyor JW
SOW|OH JW
ucie3 SSIN
Lng sIN
auwIcgsO SIN
UosuaH sJw
PIEMOH SJN
pueideys sIn
PiIBYD JW
auied sIy
ajhoy 1g
puug Jw
quen W
phog I\
moppsg SIN
Aexoep SIN
1adoon I
Buonswiny Jw
uamp sIN
uosdwouy] J
PUBYS SIN
Mojiwosg Jw
aong d
N8%2E|d SSIN
UBLUPOOAA JIN
SQUIo SSIW
apoosy JW

Iaupieo) J08S9)01d

uouuebin 10
NInbioD sIN
WwoRoqmoy SI
ubeH sy

S1ISCd30 ¥3IWOLSND - SHOLIQIHD
Q3LINN S3SINED TYNOILYNYALNI Nv3Qiag3H




1BOAA puUe 8UA |
X858

4uSpPIOJUESH
juay

HopoN
xas53

aJysyeuey
SPUBIDIN 1SOA

spuepiy wm>>.
snbuy

anysiky
anysuaspIaqy

anysayy.

UoAY

SPURIPIA 159M0
aliyseoue]
JIEMWIOS)
suysicieq
UISUOOSIAA
euquny

apisAosialy
JIYSBOuET]
SUYSHIOA YUON
uoAy
anysebpuguen
esysdweH

198100

snBuy
SIIYSIBISEOION

#2410 61 @fed

J1A4SNODVY3IE
abeupey
wosdy
mobBsen
Buipeay
MOLIUN( JB3LS)
8)1SEIMIN
£85-U0-UCJUL J
ybunquip
uspusdiey
uapsaua|
Buipeay
H3IMHON
UBP|EAA UOIYES
pisIgug
MOOSYID
UBMOSIIEH
pesylayiea
inylies
Ayoonid
ASOULNCH
alpowsyg
uaapraqy
uopuoT
weyoury
uodiy

yleg
UYBUIYISIMZ peg
ybinquip
inyos

uebipp
yinowie4
Ageq
uvefifoqaysg
YOOIWOH
weybuiung
uodyinog
uojsald

HOA

yieg
obpuquien
19AOpUY
HIALSIHONVIN

IIH uepdweH 9

asnoH ebpupuy

8s0|D LAID 91

Aqsng|peoy ¥20UUNLLIED) Y0 LIPOOMON O
JeIsayaiIglepiy saunq el

peoy eanuieiglpioy oyl ghseN suiqoy
pueisiuodliieH seuequnon uoibueq eyl
5010 Aqui|Aep abejia g1 lAesuie
SMBI Yluouues g

PECY UOIINIUNOD SiaXEIS GL

SS010) 1S9M €

al0apoopnleue yasaglosnoH uue ydaag
WEYS[eAA Yinogleue 19814 GL
uspsewylesnoH IH
uouayen|elebiayloN gelosnoy pey
Jne|ing|peoy UoUAISOA O

Aepswioy |proy swisuay 1Sisheisop suL
weyyooq|uowwo) wewjoog spiisieH aad
yuomdenlaue yunyg|abenon Aoey
peoy pIBNIoUy eL|.enaqr) 1918

wad eibojasnoy jlemiion
Bieroysyipeoy aioyglebenon uspieg
peCY S||IBMSSaJUNc) 9

peoY 8|epuascy /5|

sumoq ay| /eisBeioyouy
uopaae|sbuere ynog

8pEJEd puBiDjandwz ayy 1

0z Bamuamnpy

yueq Aj3woD 0Z

uosiegleue qoHipu3 aiqels
Ag|UBISUIM | MBIA BUId 67

Aenpy Jabusjeys

8s01D piojbuo g

peoy axepequil 014

uoy|[aoeid W

voyseqbpg|peoy snisnBny vigiosnoH preyAew

peoy A_IpnoD Zi

abipuSucjsue AuuadjeH o¢
adioyuewdoniyues) pieyaQlabpo 1se3
peoy ysipuasen|abpo Lojnesg

3AleD uoisapalasnoy pul yainyo

pJoje[D yuompoos)|aueq yainyslebpen yuompoos

AanBeglaaug weyuayo) ¢¢

18158Y210(] INGPUNCIBBIS ysIeWSIPPIA 0} [eBeR0D YsIBWSIPPIN

ue Jo Bis)
aspung
anaBswoug

ajesws|asnoH |eye|eq
Auey Aybnoig|proy aiaibo Z
yieayumnogipeoy Asjjealuse 4 Aajen

BIEDEWN JW
VOS|IA SIN
ysiem JW
uMoIg-J0IS W
UOSIOLN JN
IIM0 SSIN
nauuag N
IsinH sIN
uedun(g SIN
POOAA JN
SIMB] SIN
¥oe(g Ape
uopuog sty
few iy

Jaseld Iy
wneoN I
uMOIg SIIN
vosdwoy] g
810D I
emaqg W
B|QON JOSSa0I
SUBWOSA I
dijud JN

piAeQ iIS
¥oouql ened
siuuag JW
uojybnoipn 1Q
uuew)ny ureided
Aa)pueyd 1g
xouedyiy Jw
UBLIBJIN W
Hiod ssIn
SBUO[ I

sIned J
WEYSIeW SIN
aswelq J0SSa§0Id
Bulng saN

lleg 1IN

ya41g sIN
kauag naisuow
uew3a|ZeH iq
sybnoLng supy
SUOWIS JW
SIOOW SSIN
Butpry sy
UosJaPUY SIN
SBWOY] SIWN

S§11SOd3Q H3IWOLSND - SHOLIQ3HD
Q3 LN STSINYD TYNOLLYNHALNI NYIQI¥E3H




00'¥2Z'04
S6°24L°08
ZE'TSH'OL
00°9¥1 01
00'960'01
0S'S60°01
00'680'01
00°000'01
00'€96'6
00'9€6'6
0008’6
08'2E8'6
952 L6
ZLBLL'G
96°289'6
000596
00’1 +9'6

000¥9'6 .

0022’6
02'¢95'6
00°025'6
007056
Qo'sLb'e -
00'¥S¥'6
00'sov's .
SPUBIDI 1SOM,
Asung

QUIYSHIOA UUON

anysweyBupong
BLIQWND
anyseyp
BIIYSHIOA 1SOAA
Keung
puejsusenty
BUYSHIOA ISEM
Keung

AUUSHIOA UUON

aqysdwey- -

anysweybunong
uoaeq
BuYSPIOXO
JlemuIo?)

BILIOJED
X953
QUIYSPIOJOH
anyseyo
way

anyssyd
SIYSHICA 1SaM
aJiysHIM

xossng 1se3
anysiqiag
BLOIIA
QUIYSHIIMIENA
S1IYSHIOA YINoS
Kaung
NYSIOA YWON
DUIYSIBISSIIOMN

¥Z 30 0z abey

SYdTVIN
uolsIBAIN
pisypio uonng
13374A8 1S3M
HOA

131S80y
WYHS3HD
1BuLReg
sy
AgBuig
pesyayiea
Aeg Aemeuny
spea

Ka|sJoH 1se3
oeboueH
mobsej
JEBUSSSEAA
uopuo]

SA|BAA LINDS MBN
aquoofas ubiH
10qqY UOIMBN
QHO4AXO
Aomod4

uopuon

MIOH 8+09 - HD
18)589M0
eus[aH g

(iTH 1s4nyong
pio;Bunung
MOISWI|IAA
abpuquap3
ybnoloquaied
pJOJSINUN
spaat
WYHN3ddIHD
usapIBaqYy
spea
1SHNHOYM
|lespeaig

Agony
PloweYS

peslysy
NOLTVW

AVYMOVYOHS
uopuoT

19801§ 12H PIONOY HIBH PIO ZL
puemeN|itH usxselq

peoy weyuw)) £

950|D SPIBUDIO §

saeJBoucislefenos vl

auly jeain)|peoy AsjuaHlafienon auigpoopa
850]D) SIBUNH €

seug)shelglapiswe] €01

BNUAAY J9)SUILISSAA ||9SNOH PioUBWoS
uopseHeqid €

Aarsio 1s8p0|esol) umpayueqieoq
8L/¥LI80E xog od

AgnHieuen yrenglesnoy jooyss

eAuQ puejpoopslqeweag

ireybuniyloue Gesdluiey ysy
Aqsng|peoy ¥o0uunuLED YO LIpoOMION
¢l ueejezeH

POOMION I1Sapplenusaay Jaisesue /6
Ag|peaH|oue sjedslebpo uiesH
alawny | [Aepp eaowpy ) 6EY

useaIg wWngooplaseyd ay) jebuiexdod
ybBraipnyglspuelegalo L1

Aejeeupiieans ubiH 02

augT Aleyue g1 |aslyme amn

pEOY INYWY 05

0G assensnniwgeshiemuesiyoay
#10010dIspim syL

1981 MBIA ABjlEA 636

PEOY S8ULA ¥/ L|oSNOH JaISayo0y
peaulcy Jeaisyjeue jeHliieH pesuloH jealn
peoy sBunyyjem peoxgluued |feH lleusmod
yoaeg ybnog|peoy #bpuquo) |abenos) saoysasioH
sjpungQ|peoy woyide|o 0L

uolaliclsue lIeH] Il_RH uoualo
Aaspseg|uaaig uoiBiylesnoH plald eyl
auoc]sappig|eue sUeH|9sNOH YIeoo) oyl
opISpIRIAIPROY BPISEIQ YHON 52
1#pyles0|D SpuBEQ 8

aue SHEQ 931y jasnoH 1van] ay)

aue Aloay 91

BLR A YInog|peoy uoibluisusy 9s
pJojsoDlauen piojsoduLe |leH pI0jsoD
BpisJooW 9

aue uued|sieddon

ucuoN|peoy yBnologiesglasnoy Auenp)
pecY [Iysmous|siood ayL

leans Jomaug|eouspisay sawer 1sigL jeld

upegIn
pleucq Jig
aiddig g
uebeyes 1w
s1ghi4 SIN
lo/fe}l sy
isqleg I
HEWI0T SIN
WByuatems IN
loluag 1N
ABMO)IOH SIN
anybouoq,0 JW
SSOW SIN
AquazeJn
nauuag W
Cluniy JW

sAT ueA N
uny ng
youjediny 1N
Jaseld SN
piesg JW
Aamon JW
a0lud 1N
uoieg SSIN
1aMI0 SIN
ynyusinoy g
aseadsayeys s
suljjoD-AByoRN SIN
UBYBIUEH JW
PIANA SIN
UIMPOOS) SIIY
UBULES) JN
PIoiY JN
19908 IN

g sIN

ueug ns
YSIABLOW SSIN
sselbip I
gouaime IN
POOMIY J()
uairy JN
sehog JN
YD i
Aempooo) Iy
playsuen iy

pioues mojysiy sy

QUM M

S1ISOd30 ¥3WOLSND - SHOLIAAND
Q3LIWN S3SINYD TYNOILYNUIINI NV3QINE83H




00°988°LL
Br'ace’LL
oFrZIg' L
BZ'G6L'L1
05'¥92'LL
gLgeL'tL
glLgeL'tL
006911
0oras'iL
00kLS'1L
00 LS¥' 1L
00°00%' LL
00'SBE +1
0008’1}
0o'vve' L
00'96Z'1}
Z0'vez'iL
00'¥SZ 1L -
oovse' L
G6LSZ LY
05°€0Z'LY
52'002'LL
00'06L'LL
9z i8L'LL
00851t
0ovLL'LL
006011
26101}
00°990'L L
aNYsSHIOA UUON
2IUBWSE )

anysily

epuOld
epuol4
ucaeq
BAYSUIOIUIT

aJysuenyio ise3
x9s83

Asung
enyspiojpeg
Aoung

SPUBIPIW 1S8M
euquiny

eugquind
BIIBNSNY WBISA

sy
SPUE|PIW 1SOM

sy

vebnpow
IySIBISEsNoID)
BJIYSHIOA 1SIM
auysesus
Nogng

AIOHCN
JIYSPIoJHOH
HOIMSUNIG MON
X@SSNS ISOAA
auysdweH
BluiojeD
BISHIOA I1SBM
anysyeven
x8ssNg 1S83

juay
aJys||ABry
aqysdaius

¥2 40 1Z aBed

HHOA

HEGOH
uopue

yiiag

uopuo
feques
jequuesg
1088v NOLM3IN
uasey Jaen
WoDBWIN
uojBuippeH
puolsaieby)

ucpuo]
apejyda
ONIWTVA0O
piojpeg
ayod4q1ine
efipuqunolg
spueg-soac-aueio

puelownsap-ur-Aqejddy

yued yinesg
WeysioH
WYHHILSIM
finyies
uoBuuAq
BU0)SPIEW
logQie-uuy
Jajsanual)
Aquatiep
pue|ioydn
1OMRWMOIS
UIMION

aIBpA

uoRuUowy
saukey pejsIoH
weyaleq
anehejen
IDAISH3AN
mobse|oy
yBnosoqmeid
paypIeD uouns
9ISIED

s11am aBpuquny
ueqo
Aingsmaiys
uou3||eyuON

abipug piojuielS|asnoH POOAA XOEIT

wiod fAisleglaay axelD) vz

asenbg j02j8YD §1 O

peoy esipiny ¥8

uBRIo) By UO puensS ecs| 9SNOH JBAID

aueT JoqieH 8642

eue 10QJEH 86¥2

piojBeyoiured aioulloD

Joysieqhesis ybiH yzlesnoH AloH

peoy piawanodieauq esinog JooluemoiBiesd
Auuogyu)g Jeisea

‘Gumeuebiepyloue shuuad ‘sieddo)
uopseebiig 10015 2041 4 89'UBEBRASS0D Y
FmsiyJ|peoy puows3 ge

sumi4lsbBog uojybnoiglasnon yoeoD ayl
piojSusppiyoiaue aquod|wies sBuippoN
uoisdway||peoy pu3 uado|esnoH uolsdway
youBy SHIMEM LT

uoybnoigjegloue] 8jeo suewnceH|ybiarg waig

[swpen|eue s6BeH|episebpz .

Agsy BRI SBIIIOH Syl

056 %08 O d ' SPUUN

(BndsOH $ISUYD|puod jecdan|g @

IH weyisisepalneoy sAeslany uealo
uojsseg|eueT qoH|pu3 eigElS

eas uo piojwlpeoy seisuiulsapalesuder]| eld
ugjunHjlouew uoisng

esenbg Jeewbpiy OLEE

pecY pIOHSWOS /gluUn0D POOMISIAA 6
uoyBieq snleue xewlabpon woopped

N Aqoy|do] jueg D99

uojsedlpeoy Arojoay|playsdied
BuiwoRieans Jemo o) lebuelg tepad
ebpupunyy| eaug Anqueniune) piayumoq ¢
1924)S UopIapA O - 0T

peoy ucneislesnoH yealg

Aejanunaleauq 1sbuyeH 22

HNOD Weg pay ¥

peaysueH|peoy usain) daad gglycnieuols

. SMIQ UOIUIM €2
prayay1oy|aue aas] maA|sumoghenw

syeQ Jnodlpeoy uolybiuy 92

abejnp Aqionglabenon smew

Anquadlpeoy (oL sBuiMlasnop piojuicy
yoopapusgluued Jaqojuieq
piogliylooys|esnop prapanid

wewpesi4 Agunlsuen Asjwn zzlasnoH uolpen

\

1SINH JW
uoisiEd JW
UOSIEM S JW
oNejaunsS JN
30y SIW
UOSUYOT JW
uosuyor sy
Weyoe3lew JN
UOSHOB( SIN
M3 A5
UoSMET IN
SWeW 1IN
uhbueg suey
SLUBIIAA SIW
Sauor JW
Ao I
UOPIOD) I
anl sIN
suying Apey
SHOOUOH JO
ueAag JN
yspunjg-pojuels siN
Lopaneq JN
MozpeD JN
¥ JW
Aapie3 N
YINOWI|B 4 JUNOISIA,
ejapueg Jq
YOIOLUM SIN
PIOJMELD SIN
puepe JN
egin
JaqueH IN
uouhag JN
Wweld JN
uoSIE3d SIN
uuIng SSIN
unqoq SN
AembBuiwai Jy
uoSJapUY IN
premuay JN
playsINyL JN
PUA I
2MNG IN
(lomxepy SIN
Kenqod W
yadlaH SUN

S1IS0d3a ¥IWOLSND - SHOLIJIHD
a3 LW S3SINYD TYNOILYNYILNI Nv3aiHa3H




00°0¥5' L1
SPUE|PIA 1SOMA
euyspiojpeg
BUISHIOA JSOM
auysayn

QNIYSMOA YUON
BUODIA

Raung
anusayd
UBIYIOIDIN
anysdweH

ajusayd

uoAsQ
SUIYSHIOA YUON
UnossIN
BUIIOIBY) YUON

HOyng

Aoyng
annysbunng
enysybingxoy
ailyspicyels

alysmayuey
Asung
2NYsIaNSIIN0ID
B1jUS-SSaLIBAU)

auyspIOHES
UBILIOIPIN
ey

SJYSHIOA YUON
alysihy

juay

SPUBIPIN 1SS
SPUBIDIA 1SS
ejld

UelyiomIw

SHYSHIM

#¢ Jo ¢z obey

Jaysaydiod
weybuung
psojpeg
$a3an
WwA

yodpug
uoydixg
[laMmIqWED)
N3ATYW M3N
uojbuniepn
HoYNGNIa3
uojBuwAg
ANEYM3N
Weyspol4
uopucT
mobse|g)
FdYLSNYVE
ejebouey

e SIS
H [19deys
18580y
SANNIWG3 "LS AdNg
19)S82197
SANNWA3Z LS AdNg
Buuns

8s0JB
pIeuYd

$pa8n
HION3IFHD
Jays3

piopie

WENIM Lo
ape|ysen
»oouuesy
HOYNGNIQ3
NOLONIdHO
ueqQ
ejebouen
auyInew

NYW 40 37SI
NOLONIJHO
piByp|oD ucyung
NOLJWYHHIATOM
1ednn
HOYNENIOZ
sueqy1s
WYHSHOD

weypegheans ySiH|esnoH joorg
uoiseqbp3|peoy wouapaid 6€
yoouqueys|peoy a6pa |
adoywelg|aue playsesd 62

sue uoibuuyBno gt

Aeg isepnlpeoy 0 1sapnIssosoe|ddy
ucjapenlauen yoag epeglebvess ayl
peoy AalleA BEM 011

aue saye|g 08

. uo)aiddylaue suoh )
e0eUa] uti3 0}

PE3IN UNUDISHEQ 1Bl

WewaAYiiiH MOMBGADIDINISSNON MOLIEGIDIIN

yajen enlg z¢

ae|d weyad §Z

SuJeapy UoIMeNIuno) aIquinH eg

piojie.g sepBy)|Aooey PO eyl

8A0JS) YIaag|esnoH ar0iH Yydaag Z

a9eld ¥oimbpas 9006

salQ poomboQ £15

suly 1eaI0)|peoy AsjudH|abeRon) suqpoosA
KBAA IPURIQUIDY|OSNOH JSIBMAIOH
abequngleso|n uoznd €1

KEAA IpURIQUISY|OSNOH 19)BMAIOH
suepIeY (IIyRIne 2

s|lemsog ‘JSjueg usppnssa)

BUET sjieugyleue] umiep|asnol LWIeH ayl
(8pylasolD spuenieQ g

peoy 8147 661 lusnipuim

pu3 189p1950(0 WEd BElesnoH auapaaisg
RUOjIBUAA| BSNOYLLIE S ¥001G

peoy a10juiyoy| ebenon Biewy
sunyi4{s6Bo4 uobnoiglesnoy yseos ayL
peoy abpujued meN pE1LIUnNeD BUBAIN £
peoy uojuliodlsabencd onsny g

suapues) poobso vi

1auuo?) YUON[SHoIoNoR|g Iowun

peoy juay eg|

puepnen

vobesylasnoH uobeuy

251y BUWIOYUON b

PEOY YuOMUSAA FipiaulitH

lleyueyel [pecy uoyid Zg|asnoH yuebasoy
saJan|puebpuglesnoH #|S5aH

peoy Bums €2

peoy uopuo Lyilsiubiay uemAs oL
umopsBuilinH sioioqlpiomuLoN

saybnH JN
abioagy )N
poomiays JW
Aojuen 1y
NeApoop JIN
HED SIN
19100AA JW
1s1Z1eq JW
IUBIOON N
ydsemia
UOSIEA SIN
sJO1Od JN
Weyeiqy I
uoHEM 1N
ucuIoy | SIN
Aqubnoiaa Jw
uebiow 1w
Jayiee4 SIN
Buumong s
play JW
Jojfe| sIN
UOS|IAA JN
saneq SSIN
UOS|IAA JN
uospiaeq JW
UOSISPUIH JW
Apunigy JW
sseibia 1N
a8y JIN
aIvjead JW
380 lleWUM I
uosuIqoy 1q
Sauor JW
SUDAT 1IN
sajeH SSIN
ucsiesH JW
vy I
IBYIRLIBMIW IN
uosIapUY JW
pAoIT IW
SAW|OH JW
s897 SIW
UQSUIIWIO | SIW
abbe.dg In
puenuad IW
wdind Jw
JaveM JN

$11S0d3d ¥3WO01SND - SHOLIA3HD
Q3L SASINYD TYNOILYNYILNI NVIQIHE3H




00°95¢'L)
00Zer'LL
0085821
Ze° L6891
00°0Z2'91
00°022'91
02°655'01
00°25£'91L
00'9EL'9l
QoovZ'al
00'SEZ'OL
00°080'91
00°080°9L
00°'896'5L
00°208'G4
00°'682'5)
00'SF9'S1
00°0bP'SL
00 LIP'SL
00'LIP'SL
06'+0F'SL
85°08E'6t
05°L42'G1
00'961'S1
00'095't4
00 ¥P6'v)L
ZNni s1alL
1QS Livd
L Lam
1HS 2ZAS
SHO sms
X3E 604
6.0€0

aUIUS-SsaWBAUY|
Kaung
BUIYSJ8)SI0N0ID)
MIOA MON
X8883

841yspIojusH
alnysyeq

sy
allysusapIeqy
Aaung

BJIYSPIOIXO
eJysweybuiioN
anysweybuppng

auyseIUeT]
Aoyns

Aaung

HOA MBN
ouBUG
puepaquInyUoN
Reung

uoAs(g
NI EE oy T

anysim
aJyseoue]
alysayd

X255NS 1583
xossng jseq

BNYSPIOIXO
uoABQ
aNysie|saano|s)
aJyspIojUaH
0JIySIe)saaN0(5
puUBHAGUINYLON
anysihy
YspIojueH
sAmod

AUYSPIOXD
aliysdweH maN

¥z 10 £Z obeg

SSALLSAUY
paxQ

Aa|sig

NOA mON
suojsajebu)
uolly

neipey
Buipeey
weyuiey
SHVONIAIS
pJojiy
QHO4aTIND
UIaIS) 1SINyM3
JNYHL
weybumon
sauiay] uoni
a|004

SIANNY LS WYHLAT
nyaAeH
apishosisy
aebiay
uosweH
owolo|

HIMuUNy
yuompe |
abpuqgsbury
¥WILSIINIHIO
weybumon
HONOYOETHYIN
FOH3HLIND
1H0dMO0LS
4Q coxa
prayfen
INHENOLLSYI
uefiopog
INVYHL
JeamsBupy
weyusyayd
UIIH
weyusyayd
QIAML-NOdN-MOIMY38
spow|aNg
halpey
uipuery
UOpUOT

sawey | -uo-Aajuey
wojeg

19918 s8leYD 6ZlyeT el dog |

peoy ejepasnsaiqen eyl
ysiounays

9ang puzl ised 09l

Bunushi4lpeoy asowxoe|glebeno) membuol

peoy exoisbuiseq 62
aug Woo G¢| poomwooT
piojAm] [8aLQ uGIoH

aue udauo sesoqiied piO JemoT
peoy MojloH [Bag|mBIA Ned i
Awwinippsi|leueqieuoHlesnoyuue saui |

youag SHOWEM L2
peoy WweysioylasnoH pio
uosapA yinoslebepoen syl

voiseag| lemuDleue swWe|eH 9},
edioyesen|asold uoysddayg pb ‘'uoapae)

sy pagjue|peoy Indiin Zelsapeys suiksio g jeld
2ue s9SNOH YUCN 6/epiSpoom

Jauums!|) sisuue |
reaaalucidniaauqg yieeH oL
peoy uowwoD ARIAA BF
peoy woqsQ /g

enugAy ajeq LZ-¥e

uIngyy Isspaliemo L wngi Q1D
poomsBuiyipoops seydaeg Z
llemsippoiaies s ZhiseN siueydal3)|
eue uodslsayD|eyooigsapey D
poom|seI|esnoy 850(7 que

usuensouep oY)
weyumoQliieH weyumoqg
aueT SIMUES) G6

Jodaliadeys ep enbsog 1001zt UBULBPAS
10001 YBIHISMBIN JBIS ¥ 8 €

1SBM PUBLS JBAIS bL

yiszipjey y19eRUErS) UBNOD) |
uojsapp Yinog|abepos oyl

I'H 1gnopidlebpo uepsaau|

wanleue Aypwsglspreydio
asoi]) pue|bul meN gleianoy
1vaunleuet Aynwgispieydlo

meppe) ybiH

eoewua | suawobjuoy /|ssysaeg syl

I'H uspqo3 LG
uspA w3
suapies weybuyoo 1|

Weyuaway|aue yaunyolasnoyuue 4 apispoosa

Aemeg JouBy 2

SIGIUIAN-DIZUDYOBIN SSIN
uuAme 1N
SBUCT N
HAUWLODIBN JN
PPIM 1IN

1BNOD I
YUOMSHMBH SIWN
JaddoH I
aue Iw

ameag N
sLeH sIW

aanl I
uoplas sJIN
BwnoeD IN

ajeq si
$%00.8 JN
uoua4 SIN
uciBunild N

; uaeUNg JW
‘s BIAM I
ag|nd I
NoRING IW
Ul JW
xejieH Ape
Pieucq JN
SAOQUEAA I
SweNy JN
jaqueq Ape
1ojAe] siw
B0184NID PIOT
uoxoD I

. UOSPIABQ SSHA
Aeroy iy

pesdg i

uamQ N
nnoejJ |y

HeH JA

sualp) sIN
TNOWIIIAN 1IN
suaip| SN

1BZ] 1N

ayouelg I
llesialel sIN
SENTLY T
XNEASS SIN
HI0PINN IN
PIEM IN

S1iIS0d34d H3WOLSND - SHOLIQ3HD
Q3LINIT SASINYD TYNOILYNYIALNI NV3aIa3H




BIYSHICA 1S8MA
BUIYSIIM
puepaquInypoN

anysdweH

|lysyeve

Aaung

HOA MBN
Raung
X9$sNS 1se3

anysayus
xas83
195I3WO0E YLON

BIYSPIOXOD
QJIYSHIOA UUON
snBuy

XasSNS ISeMA

#Z Jo pz sbed

uopuos
£989-N
mobBse)g

NOMWNTY
vojdweyinog
Aeoualiig
uosaY]|
mofise|n
yinouueA
|egueg
ejebiay
AejyBiey
WYHN3ddIHD
pleys¥o0lg
uojiey
yinowpis
uoy
uoiBunwAig
YO\ MBN
mobse|n
NOANOT
IOTIHEAIMN
MOA MaN
18ys3

JAM

EI[EASNY WAISBAA

uodiy
Aasuwiang
Wweyspo.4
18sayd0)

NOANOT
AHNENYE
ybnologsaleuy
NHO3ug
H3LSIAHDIHD
NOQNOT
spaa

ooRld 10AR1) EF
ot uabaapiofjaubog
anuany |l@xBuuds apzL

wmgir] isgmbamo] wngin

I'H Uil G1

yuequied €

BueT SOSNOYSWIY AGUOW £F
souyinluno) sBiessanum o

peoy juiod (ehoy £52

auen JnoQeH g6+2

pEOY BIEPSOWIOH 6C

uojaejgipecy uoydnis|asnoH sowjoH
aws|onladeld 1eepw|asnoy jeoaieyD
IH ey uo Aejpap|esnoH weyee
uoyBnoug|uuey Jouepy
Angpiglused H uwd

pajsuigfisans yanysiesno yainyd
E9S U0 PICJINIPROY ||BUIBANY DTT
fatjep 18n007|6ar X08 O o
yoougiolanuaay yuequaalo g

peOY WB4 UolBuISUD) 9L

aueT} pjeyayjesy gjuajbiayleay
anuaAy Ned GiLe

anuany Med Jays3|sieuqasoy g
199415 19N 6

8558AIZ0L X8 O d
uopaaejabuelg yinog

UMEWN 1SISauRe) 58||IBH SaydeD sa
Asjuepwlpeoy Asjuewlyois uorsy
PEOY UIPXIT it

uclBuuAAINIEAA Y2INYD|BsSNOM JamoQ au L

asAUD Yed epiH £
uolpN|asNoH JouB euy

3s0j) aunpo4 g

1eang Sy G

Burayna 1sapa|aue swig|suopeH
uopajquim|pecy alebuieq gz
[epylesolD spueeQ g

UOOW ¥ SIW pue JW
Sv osiru) piol4 AemioN
BN o JIN

uosplaeq IN
loqieL Jn
Aung
PJEAA JN
aiweg JN
aXIes| JN

T TUOSUYOr N
.unysnoD N
saPdNd I
aweD i
Aayer 1N
pun say
elid IN
uewyoRg JW
L 10)Ae L SiN
aues) JW
UOSUIYIINH SW
Apauusy Jy
Aaipepn N
Haqny JN

- SBUUPW Ja
SBUUHIUIIN SIN
Buipeay I
siuueg JW
uoSLIEH JW
UaAaIg SIN
pouuag I
sawied JW
ueIoH 1q
ebpuqing JW
AsyeH SIN
SUBASIS N
Aeiny N
neiddad 1w
sseibip Iy

S1ISCd30 Y3ROLSND - SUOLIAIND
Q3LIANM SISINYD TYNOILLYNYILNI NVIQINE3H




00'008 MY 199]| molsen uapsieag Aepp uerdweso zg umoug uie|
00961 JH9 81419 Ajamsplouieg aNUAAY SAIBIN 1S 62 S3|IWs s3yieaH
61827 AL6 6ZS1 Ay AALIQ 5UFANYD [ieH adJoy] ‘6 Juawnedy uesy auldyle)
Q0°€ETS'T 415 €Z51 Aquayiama 5d315 NemyIa|2IN 9t Yuws piaeq
ZE'6Y9 Aloozag| Asydia|  auey pjaydulids an019 3|de £ UEITYNERCSTE]
80'EZ¢ Xaz €704 uoydiys 199438 ||3ssny 8T ubjjim €33293y
28'61S 1dZ €204 ~uoldnis 192,15 HWOY 6 $13]13s ye.es
80°€LZ'T Soue "y3nooasing 35000 PIPUNED 6 $3)8A JUAE[
9y’ 10Z'T 309 8199 Ague3 peoy ujooun ¢ w)Eno1dW epuasg
00'€1S'T XV0 vEQ8 EHED PRILICETE 2 1) sulely ay L Isanywi|3 As|ieg ans
4 R4 HdY 8149 alie}jes 183415 U3|2H O weyuep Adel|
1E'SIE AD9 22d9g A3jydiay peoy ueag YUoN 78 uewp.eH aAey
96°ELS M30 ceas yuomeH 2}e9 pI3YPIO L peals 207
T6'SEE dQ9 81449 Jamsplouseg peoy YUON Jamo] BT NIMIH e||als
v6°'18¢ Sro ozas uaps|is 9JeJla] uoyoq 6 Heud asing
¢9'06¢E 3l¢ €¢a8 ucdpys SNUIAY U013{Je) 92 IUYM esn
11°82L DIT9Tgg| AsjSuig usplieH peoy weyduiy3a 1z| WEHOW ueyleuof
76'9LE 14T £zag| uoadis| peoy uoysnoig INW B3IS!|S ‘9T Juswpedy A3|sBury yeuueH
26'98s 0aT €239 uoldpys juadsal) Juaday pe| A9ipeoug aunsuyd
LS'LEL Qd0 8499 aujo) as0|) IjIseD ¢ 19Y213|4 JoylesH
08'90v'1T 348 0251 spaa Aajesing 9AlQ 3lepJaA|lS 9t adlead uyor
69°C8Y'C AT 6Tvd| ¥204n09H SIy31aH ueaa ade|d dieyie) € uosapeyy uay
£2'618C ale 6751 LETHTT 950|) s128peg 9 Aassal) |P3IN

ss3¥aav

JNVN




holspt

o o iy

YR REY'T
EUEITLLEY
TRy

heit'o
ny”

v

IR
Ture's
w9t
nEesy
THULYY
S
4 by

EE)
R

W Ry
\w__._ 7:
iy 5:.#
T 141
Liz et
AL P
) ¥}
SO L

HNE TSI
AN TN

W

*Jx

Wy e.f..z_
LING $UT1Y
Ly m..:.
Vs 100
IS REHICT]
PAH KT,
LS

B

CNva ey
A=
R
AL THY
w7y exl
T8 NI
st
A

: :‘._
fere ::
vie 5l

AT

R By

CNVLLOON,

W SNV

MODSVEY

STIOANN

ONVISUNYD]

LIERIVIVAOLY

CReNVAVILY VRVIV _

NYHL) .rz
NAOL YD

HNTATHEN]

-_3.»;/_:

avou TS SRR

AHHNN

VUL SHINCGY

i e i i s e et e =

Z wC Bt

Ere QNVIIH

NHGHVVA

NUTHNORY

_AIVISH IVINISNGNT SNIVIN u..t..

:: ISV

LV S IVILISOCN] THHS T

SEENVICH LS

i

LHHUES §

25,.. ,

_RI9T NOH Od]

VOR NVAOD 602]
CLIND
NV TEMAT BLLI

TLLINELONY LYY SICIEINSIUNDGL
e LIRIQ Qoe QLT DNIAVUL OXIOD

?r?...,._.f:.:z:t_.z

QL LZHA?JE. INTEVIN HOAT

MIEVHID 19§

T ATV TH3A er.._.u t

SOE #01 SLIND

QLT 00 VIddNS A WSV O C_

6 LINO

QYO NOLLVIS +§
L

J7_ﬁ_ :J: 10981 __(va -nH <_7: __
SLIOHD RN L

682 NOH Od

THAVAL e H

ISK _<C __F .u;:z
IS diFs NnOL VT

.r VAN SNTHONE

{11 _.u VIIN G :ﬁz.— N :._.:f..

NHVl HOUMINWOD b.C:
XThOTH ad,

LV NAVOS 01

JM _<_CC LR :...<.5 .LC,.._‘ nvL

LNt _Z.: JN.. ] .u?:- _.zC TN
L ONDNUHTINOD Lt

TEAAVIL AV DIVORE

Qv H ) e

dA0UD TFIAVIL

FST X0 O d

TIHAVALL SCIVOHE
SEANISOH $V¥ HINLLIYe

4 SRR v Jus

TN,

Wz ._s,
NOCT TSV

LDCHHE RO

HLTIVHRIVD OSD
S:EL ?3 /_:_..J,..R:.,

QYO THHREES 21
SHAVI
WHLY.ALO0S

FRLG ARG (N6 zE..
W8 TESVI SV T L
Vi

NV, TIVOR TEWNYTT _<_4_

TSIV

ERYIAY
s L LS A ML .?7: :?:_:_
./:2./:_.,

NI g SVMEIHEE T O SHECNTD

UL,

LS TLLO: HINDIAY A YAOND T T
VOB FLE e g
in _:A,

INUVIY

SRITE
LM,

QVOd NILIVIE M IIOLS

WOH RIS A

CINVEE C.Za 1

_Avod )

Az EHIT h.

_:...:Z._/m _.:_

Ax.«; 58T TL_vJ:

lz NG SO Ty ey CINHam
CIYOH NOLLVEL

" OVOR NNV
YONOLHOL 078y
N ISHE

m:

SUEL

3 NOH. w.,.:::u_: VAOIN G

INTCNTHY

sVONT

....::.r:_

AV i z/

AVILACY

BN

D LGN AVl

eZC XM Ol

GRONNOI

_AVNAY,

?3@: NOGE :o};:
THXOH .Z.
f“n:fz Aal n_

WVHOND TR

WX

INSINING L IISELTYY
(I ;:ﬁ._ SOHfE

) SC.ZJC R - C.f,.: 2

v IBEa :.... AN LNV SOt
LTI
,C<.E IODIN He

TSNOLIVF _:.J._ LTI

SOHANLNIC) KNV dOL]

<:f£z:>:
OVOH Taniivz
’ I
(W XOW Od

001 3LEASE

ASN0O1T LNFICILL

AUVIDN LONY) +2

5 VIHO

SIOHD _: NOLLYIDROSSY

VI VINOLDIA §1

NOLLVINCHSNAHL LW SAvOy
ved .:X.UZ.SJ,._ 21

SIHANN

r:.:

iR i; w,:f:x; ,

LY /:z 18 L
Y NOH 0 .
s _Z._C_:

L animmia "
e LS
BAAVHL :.:..
. VS INYESVY
e LIEICL QL ve GHOD) CREVDAN DIV

N SRIAON DL

FOTOLHOE SN
T NOSLYA DROUINK S
“IDNAOD HAM ¥ TIA0NS
ALTANVINOD R

' @._.,xﬂ_»wam.ﬁi.ﬁd._.: NVAUL
AU SN

HINOAHEN
IIWNCRL N

x{

€.:= IV ILLY
CLL'T NI

wrnipaany 138 pary TR PI $INIIUT) [ELONTUINIV] UTIPLGI]




g 07 Ay

. hol4sr ﬂ@ >

b EN o ustivd, ) ] o ranyv . NVHL, _ . toonwaei
Sttt Doviwsva . ' i TION AuomwgHaon . ALV e

v 4uE COMAL 9L o o CTIROWY i o WHOL TIO, . SWAUSAQ AVSNOY :: _o
Y oL ) HVIYOIE ) ROLONIVAS vy ,._._..u.:_;l T OXESLIIVA ANV
[N At . ] oo WvnosmNasy aviEn Avaortion il o+ LIUHO L0 TTIHON .ﬁ.\_.:w_a_‘rz_
ST L LAV VIR CTIGANN, R < F <Y A1 A 7% i 12 NOLSAOH ¢ g _EISOM HON
e 4N ) _ s’ . e e LS SOCRLRIGLIOME e o LN
b §Th Toooltar, ) . o T HoNMNR T - T o LN
15 R 25 N T o } T T Rensvin © SN :::J :__:,,5, KITIND)] TOWESTH ¥ RIA JCTELLON
LEAL RS x_ " L DNIOYHMD , SUXOR O] CELINIT SATISHON
f 59 T osvnagv, PPHITINHAY HLLUON . B ] TVON NIVES O awabwimava) DT T add . u.uw_x,w_.z‘_ It :::
T vag %10 _ Tk AYOU SSINNIGTONE 18

E{H HLUNY,] is AVOH HI IO CENAOY

CRILSNVAS NG K_/_C._ /:_

rifr L qo QY Rared]

ey NNG AL . e T sy T T T T avou TRV IORANGPEY T TUGNROD ONY IO
o ) ) ) o L R U1 T 2 T TR T A L
e FR AT . _ S HWHSNNOAHLHON| NOLaNg T avam z:._.: E:w:_. . ST o sLonan
1 e DoddsEYvs Cordaaww T ) NvHO _HDVHEHLL NN VNN T . o _uym
e gag U1 €T, THIHCHHOL T i NHA .- SHAVHAOEVY
an 4o ToDrsiew ' ] | NHVG STHNISOH 7 LSHN ? - |E;m:.. Rla RENETYY
412 : " T anwvsaviower]  ZEASEVARSREERISaaNgav[ . T T T R Wl
g : SOUVERTIVE] TGN } W00 SOIVGUOD| AL TSnoL w ! ui...m_mx_mfr%::ﬁ:.
feyen ) ' VIIHAY LS 910 vz Ve h.._:E..r NROW O HRIGOTLABC SHALLION
T A LOUNS FIVE, . _ C TWwan T T T NUARLS Ol T T TuENOH SN EIL
gL vigsian ) e . . Tavano’ T HOVTA SO T UL SHANHS SEHHS
%Ll Pooafbziaw IRTHSNHOL LS ) o IO NN, o ALISNVIIC RV MO ENOELYIOS 5
b, ety RIS T ) onvie! T avorsoodaaotazl T T al sHVIHAILADHR Y SV 181
! DV sy v Ronsve] QVON NLLIVIN Y O i T T T T T RSV oD e LIEICU LN ECT, .« VLV LSU 1A
Ty touviongd ] . WVINAC T T T T agvoRaNYIN G, T YICHIN SSTHX
st vty . ArTenn ! ARV SEHNISOE IV T [rT . CLLTHILVASHO NVHL OHi)
) e S NV o e SYMOMNHAN] ONFEOI AN TYLNANORIANA
vy GBS CovNnens TVELLAOS — T 00D NOLONBISOW L LN, LT WDILLATE SINIIVIY NDISNG
ng LI TIINTINHY - T A0 VHNLL, ANOUY THAVIEL HLTTS
IETE . . . . ISV, T R RONNd, | _UTTSHIDNIDV ONIGIE JORONOH
SIS TR RN . : _HMBISL NOUNLRS. DNIFTAE RHOTAVREAR LAV CLETT V00
ST Cale e . TUITISCNORT _ UHOE CAVOR NOLONICTOO 1] CLT EEAVALL HALLIYHXH W IOVE
STl ] IRy AVIN IS COEOINYL AHINHHR TL S0 DLLO; Tl N DILsOT
ey ook . . :.:S:.;:.._ R ._E,., Noani it T T T T T ooun
AT fu 1w NS HOANOY . o ASAOTE R, T AING
ST TR C b HUBIEVONY . B NIV _.,J@y_a;:_ml_ WS QL1 SEANVHTD LIVHINOD GNOWYIC
sl WWEFLNL AVOU SUON: o T usAUN QTN oe 0171 (N0 NUHANT IHC
YN kit tEED . o ddup T T T TTROE LS a0 ss) L AVHL YAHC
,-9..” CTEAT p MHILSNIOANLRON, o Anmy ROL 5:? -
Teens ALY ) NOGROT, HOOF 1A LSHIE
faen, oo HLLMONS Y SO SCONVNOIT LS Y Ao aL SIAVCEiLY
LA Tug \ABAIN, FRIL: ComsExonod _ HSLAMD YIMINADT T AT T AN HALLV OO0 Hi
TR AT CIVOR WHIN NOLHTTEY NV SIS NOLITIHYTY, ) CNVEMNTIHL LY NOLSNYEY NV,
Ly MUK ST B NOLAINS R LD NIAVE
wed RSS! N ST NOLUNS )
T [V T o wrniSeonn D 0 T T FVIRNOL

" MO RIT L NI Jcraost SUVALL A HNTING CINVTLO0S 10 NN
e WU VO U i HSAON SOANOD,
el i HLVLSH U IVILS N GOUMEON, SO WVHELOY. SONHAT LY WO,

VAV L OWVIENNGD ODUVE

VAT VT I

SEItled VEDIDVHIS 0aLB6 - 1170

. P . J—— -

’ - : ! “wrmipa) 3Py Eegung Pry RIRNLY jEUOnTIIIN] UPIPLGIL




e

g A

158} (19 182 vl

v eers . .

Ve e

Abe LU

R4 O :_:

ne Rrg R TICETEN

W GLA'L R EIR Y
TLNS

xvg ey

Qs ENK

sfazan

ﬁ.;cmf..:.

L

0N,

e gt
goass’y
ih N“.p.v

sl LN
AR BTV
Chir GV

5019 ZTND
. St
LT Ay

RRIAT

SHTIL

-

R o rhamy
(RN,
ERIY: . ADuRSVS
IR gr VY
gy HNTITAL
. NS s
£S 1T Toewar
o | T
LTS '
SRz [H §101
) Tougeva,

IR SO AT

Rt wft iy
$T AT AT
Ryt | HVE 2o

SNUTHI L
$Ne FEv
iz
REHE R
PLTRIN
é. T

e axh

CRINOPHOA TELMOY

{ : iy, Tu:..:\:

NUVd SSENISTH LHOAY IV OOV 15

o tvECH

< PR AR A E R )
avou z:.z_zﬁ )

AN T

Zz.__n_..:z.."
TNUHEO O, U

ROGRON

OKINe Y
HEOCIHH NORONE +;

ENUOA BN

HRTISLILS . o NOLANL,
) e . T
RORYYIE OFH CTEY.ROH W INALY

BTIL XOF O

bt

EAL RS

v ,.s._

ISR
i _.53.?..,.;,:;. :
1156 XOR O o

NOGNEY i
£

VIOLINY,

HAJHCO NUQAHDUYI, Hznd.:__{ AN <.1u <2<:.<~

£ XO8 Odl

HOVNEHL NOLVEEYL ¥

SN

STIINLLNEOD NAVOMCH

(LLI ST

DNINVHEY HTHV 0N

STATOH NIV.LIN 10 San

ARV SIDVMOD,

HCIHY ) RONFIASOUSD 9 - ! o U
CUdovasgosy o T VNVTEIDNON A
CHEN0N J.:.,:::._ Mk XINGHOI

_AEHL AV EHI
AVEL NALAO NORVR

»o LIICT Cew AM: .‘.Ew_mm; Nvawe
QT AVHAN ® SIAINYI LI

.m_.u.._.m_.f./i_.._‘hz; WHH CHVIONG

L3 _Ew az< LNOL 1

— W) ADNVHC
SHOIANIS ¥ IV

T O ETSNOLLVDINDISING. Y NN IRV
SLANSIN
SHOIAYHS ¥ SHOOL TVNOLLYA

CHLTNET NASTHGN: LLNA SV
W1,

D A1

VIO T
,r< ﬁ _—.H.M_JG |

.—.._ :ﬁ... ﬁ:_n: __J.v g

HSDOH ENVHAVAOH

ST L8N
it Dl LOLLS SdO) IST8E

Vi,

VNGV |

NOINDINEA

SN _"

Wl OO
NOUNG

.fr.dr _)n.__: um
VWLDNIN ,._“

U AV IS

S

N BCENTIIN &
T I —n_ NETIn®

?:_P’“rzfs._._ H; : !

CALTN, Eux: NOL E_.

NOLIOO v THHOND

AU IS T
T i

HINIAVHYOIHYSL,

INHASOND!

Do wrxouodl

LHHULS N:UED
u{E.C. w;..x DA:Z.
03 LIND

SISDON THWHOLSIIN T

:xae._.z _.:_

N .:: .‘73# st ..:

AV Ch(:.ﬁ

fn./..(i_{.r._.—.(‘l_z. A S HNH

SR ]
SEIOL vy

HNIIVIN m?

O R SLIND
SISV SNELLIY SIS

SNOLLIOS NOLEALOW

AANRINVON
HRLISHNOBHR

?.Z

AN HL _Ou_

SHHOCIVICTVEYHL SO VIVHE

N . L SHAUOA,
Bl . (I NOLONINNCKE o
i JRATL 2Ty T
: UV CAROUNOUNCT T
- LNave i

NOONLY um
CIvey /3:?
NOLNT _
ATV .

STV

CIVE 1V

TGN

AUy

HUIISNIOA LLHON

/e:;.u
7. ..r.:;_r

Z :..E.E::_ "
CIVOH MRV
il ansr ,,,. 5 )
SO AHYHLAN W NSO UVONR X8

wrilf ,/. 21N u

RN LW

Bl VIINVE
SNVIN VST
.H.x(_ NILIN AL UV

NYNRH VI R NNV
SORM O IVROCIVT

SILLAHOVY

_ELLT N O HHA
CLANO ¥ u/_._._:_J AV : LLINHCLT
Q| —.. hH :«1:_’ FNUCY
nt.u SHIWHI _v__._ HINHOY
IDUO ANOIHINAS NOONCT
SILLSENT A4
T oAy se
.:4.:35 PONPZELVD LV Y

SCNY DI

B 73n M T 5JC=

_:C THIVYy

Jat _«_L.w :H.CC= ol 0]

CLHO) MUV A: _:ﬁ

TR ROM O

TS0 AV
o WYHHANI]
SuLnGd VDTV
NHVL
HSON i.m.m_l_fl. )
TRAOH LAVHADO T L1108

NOESCIVIY

ek

AVHDTN 2L,

i VLS

- AAOTI 1
NTICUY' 3 NI TN L

LN ,_:2 ::::
.b_:xu.

NN

HNAT LN PRIV CUTENT

\L N —

Jop .um..uJ 3PN PI] S3EITLY) [FUDHEWIINI[ UFIPLGS]




by

o g afe|

Kb zent

WG LY C o NIGINW,

Vivevng TG 9ELL,

RIEH Avo ey r.z

[SEMY 1.3 w..n:_

e NAT9TAL

1ot Zgouary o
L EEE JLE S SLAiH
gy " "

1%~ '

vy aES XXr R
o N sleving
MILIRE R FANRA
nlzTL M RIS
T Toassuat
Pty L MOS rION;
m o AL
- PAIRCENN
gy CuveagNL
ity A0, ZCRLE )
) L T ey N
ST vl i FILOHY:
STl _MvnezI i
498§ " Gudr v LAY
s T Adindes i
peve HER VAL !
. VR TN .
g CoxuverAl g sson!
v gt HAY SHY

Coave st
gy s oeit’
e TH 6O
b 4T YUY T 7
RETTN: Live YA N
[/ et . 3 :;v;
LI iz raN
1% dHs 1IN
Sk gné T NG NG
ritby SLCERY )
e 1) WIS )
Wt RS 1
817 i ’ fTEL O avy

Az ¥y ’

SRIL RN

G e :
R ATd I

ch st Coviz e’

Pt BN TR YIS

SET fsr 105 '

AITHDIEIN

TTIAR N r_:- ;::.v.,ulh,x

MUV VUNCHYRRY
A E.KDZ

T AAOKT
Z.u.(L v__..u.?f_v.s:_ A mJI..:L.C ?

HES AR LLLH
:..._:x 1::23_

] %:.E.E
3___._ v,
LTIV
sunispn Sexownf

NI E._Fw..w

NOE

OANUT
T QAVOR TTRITHDEY]
VO VLT

AV SCIAYE LS

AT 15TV

LN

. NS HALFINONYT T NHISWHL, TER0DSUAH] . (TEILEV D 6 TV INAV
. ) L L HLooimvs Lvauo] T Tanbindaos ot CLLT STHOLS 1 LLOON S
: WVHONINET LT AOWInOWIoD S T o R EDYYAY

TeWon HINOY
SOINISIOND O CFHOY
o QOO NN

n_,_ 1 _‘_J? HHAG SN Y

_/ .__:_ ﬁ—.:JZa.q_:
._.f._nv: 1
TNV
OF L HISEOUDVNELNY
Ce_Oy_ HAVADUVD)
HOW VHHNYL

HINVLANDON AL

VHN SLOHSGOON 01
HOHWNYE,

b s — =

Hivd RO LN

LANOY TN IV AON © €,
(IVOH NOLUHIY h.ur*

.w I35 _.CZ_._ «.ﬁ._._: (B EJ n .5..:32,

- . L O IEIO % ROWTY I
LT INHIVLTOHCR DN
SATN VINOLOA 2L T CLCT ST TS A 10 U IN A
LNWIUVERT V| HOIANEIS RV CHLLNG

i T Y < 3 T (B TR S

3 SSANISTM AT IDAY

SN VRO 1]

AV TSHHARN

AONCTTL u_(_z_l

35: SINTTINIEL! \
s LISEEICE €1 _._ WISV OLLIVHI

:: NN 5..”:

YO NS

MNEICTH:

NV

’ NVILO O
NVHO

LECEHDO0LE

_z_:..c.:/f. |

COVOH TR

WV

[HIOUORELL,

192 X0 3._
ity :

:E ., 7._
SO WAVELTY, 5

NOKINGY “.
i

THIHSNHOA TLLYON.
NOLANVILLIOS,
nGAd u_a

O AO0RIY
UVOU VIOBOS

KLIAAUNE HOVAL TAAVHI
GELLINTT XTE AR
LAOASTVUL 1 #

WHVAEILLARANID]

LLNALL 5SSO LSVE 6-81

AVOR NINIVER Y,

ENE zhn TEINTLLOS €6 SEOLIDFIOS d FLAVHLIN SQi

L e e e T L LG I

SELLAOND G101 NYHO 0 SIRVATOL

..f,nz

_OvVOd :.:. NVT ._r:
1?<= 5<2

WLL]

THINGAY ABDWSHLAVS 151 ]
LHVORTISANYD,
) Hvarivg
AN QN (VOB QRTINDOU
rovavioy]
CIIVA TNV ® NOITT
NOLTOH

LU NOLANYEH

_<:. LE ___._nﬁ n_._u_: 7

_ NOroNmEa
TR NOLRRTT
GVOTIOORNVIIT w2t

ALVOILIRM L

CIVO WEINNY LI

LIETHLS TOdUV 140
NOLAINS
I pisuviy
HIVD T

SONIH

N _.._:_:P.r..nn_ TIVNOLLVYN,

TRRIVIASINOE VIVE] SNOLLVITIWi ROSNHATLES NVIY
VHAOAS TS "~ 7 NOSNHALS NVENIVIAYS
W RNV SHDAYHS HDVODIENVLS

SY.LLANIN

_ HOUTLISHLN

vz:hcuf. ATs
SNt z.?.,:d :.,:/:U Haor
SIXVE NV SAVAY AN

CELLINETARSHA ] NOWI

1CS FAS
s LiNn
——_ HOYHYL NIV
BOKY -4 L5H I

TR HION TR 9t
A0 HIYSTA RS
HEHIRIL f‘n_(u—Zax_
HRNON NNHLHS,
LSOO ANALNHD
:.n X u: C »_
Df.Cx Angt’

C_HSNORATEYAH]
VI SRRV
QVOR DHHNITN O,

HSAOH TV,

HOOL LY,

S SAHINVIE
el1h x.,.ﬂ E&._.é..._u

Qi _rz..ﬁ..:_.._ _:,f ”_;:._. >

GEHLINTTNTD

CLLTEREOY.): :Z.;z AS TIHYY

EHULS

CLLVTSRNOS RIS -
,_: IV :

: (FERY

__m C.{J SO
TVROLLYNIMLNG X

[LEN m

.5.5 TV e LN

—p— - =

<.=~ VLS,

AVOR A:UIHDE _1_:

SV DN __z_zC_ qrn._..u 9l
i Z'_.zc:z

SLENST SWLLOINOT NHANVY

wairpasy 138pay strygaung mry SIHNID (TUONRWIAINY UTIPLUGIL




s )

_..:_ﬂ
e
p...” mwu I
EURE I
€428
CYILETH
4 ML
N1}
LAY
NI
ari1g'n
LR34
IR ST
ne ggg
LRy
AR
_,9:._:

PR ALY
RV AN
- i
LYy

FYORT
(A 33
Sy
wit Y

1

FITEE LE

AL T

UHE GINCT,

?:_,_
¥ N
[z av,

WL LN

ECFAIIES

I IENN,

sferz

LTy Ry
A LT

s

|

LR LAY
’..E ..:_ *.

DHA T

XA ie)

AL 15

AT §T5L,
fag sun
TEAT oy

sk DL

CEAL f41

aygsauuy { ey

Sl ‘_3.5

1u= mo—. 2:

:::

pu..aﬂfJ‘ﬁw“ '

i

WISET X040 .:

1

:_EE.:.,:
i

MQ«ADU—Q_
i

Apisy u»ﬁ..::: m_ _.I:M./.

PR,

uroan( | 'proy 5:17::..
apany

HAATARIAN

ey bl J_v, :
_x:

T

uoddegopiry’

IS | pEusnp] u&:éﬂ.c?:
o ._..&m,,.__
dapliry:
..EE::&ZP:
J—unva—.

“prey Dy ey

e v o st e e d b o

SEtd UBLINTY,

foowsIurg

(PR (i
WO
$OBON
Yirg| ueA(y!

Prosgg uoim s Iog PEOY Sap)

SV | OO PR i .

AU
T joodnarg) T

c.:u.«_ A

AIRESE |
6 R O
Proy AT

2AT) SEMNENY

ﬂ._n._c;r:. LY hﬂ...c.\v
proy 1wangy
|

uTary

.w_wuwd.—m.d—-— hdurﬁ.__m A) J—

unpur|

F U SFPUGECT]
r..=— Jﬂc v
23Ty
WV LHO
i

ANVIVGID
proy usaIpse) piCy
L.:B::_.

Y IFON,

saqessy
CIVOWN §H ;‘

WAXSAT) yutn

...:.4:...«1_

Prang PIrUnCiay ol

I frotsnpu aefuisg)|
o n_‘..,”__.h.n_.«:.w_adun_r_nl Burn’ v.

LIS SO,

..;3- I “qﬂn.ﬂvc_ 4.:2.ur=2_

qc.,ﬂ_zl:«_
g emsnpu sahagy
' P ST
-P..: - I a:&—:}-_
vnmw_aain.;..,._:ma :.._

" anduasey | SRz (1]
AN cu-E:/
T iz

£5 204 (O
rwr:.: :A

HS0H 3

S Uy .r:g:r_s

By sxsopidy’

r:ﬂ.;_ u
-0 u.::.ubnw.‘-m_m-.ﬂmumm_‘:n./.
N¥INQ AC): :}M‘//.H _JJJH
W ‘0__..Im._.:‘... vu

- — . - - B

TN uruc)y

YT T rios ST § . s T ..«l«..ﬂ.ﬁ....um__..ﬂ...' o oagpenesyr VTN UOWETY SpA0T]
S IEYT oA angsdueeyy” o T Tuadareymog)” dradyang g 30| TR ) vy spior)
Rt ) snan’ dosspo | proy uoipeTy; ] ) asnoy audoany) - © prin sadoyp IO |
(TR IR e renlonary” T —uc:_‘"._m:ﬂ IpEmouN| s ur:lﬁ_;mﬂxm._.. T T T T T g inogey o ) sjivio’]

peoy Aoy ] 9-¢

LLXTETET T

—ga-i _.——.-n-z DN
© e Ems

proy sG]

v-au_ FrOILIY (K]

ssiver § ,.E_az,._

AL

BTy gAY ¢,

P 0N

“apedsduggg ey _:)_
pri { adtenz) siormg uniof
T ana| wyuf
oy Ay
e .|||_.:.— WA N

AFUEUNTITY FEL AV - (N ul

1253 AFTPTY ) 46

T 3y :.E:..L_::

aknn) 1 [Py sauni

T Ay y sdige) oF) R vonng |

asenbyg [IRjanyYc 7| aang

Pri UOnEIASuay « naug)

61 Wlearuueimy!

ety oisg dounly |}

11 AIUMTL) GL- %L
_Fny UhImusua| i
T e By

PP ST L

o m— I A

Hy n_n::.:_::n:.. !.u.u

" pry (R xruuaipg
vu:::._ Aﬁﬁau:rﬁ._.__ W,

i VR ES T ]|
Prrn fiages aaflang

Pr1 (LD} mibseny

T AN,

swiats A Tageaag)

T ..4:6_:.;_ ToodiSAFT Fobu, |-

LT

u::a\_ pu) ey oogag)
R s pdR

= _PEIGR g
_ . lelaq_.q.«n:n :.. LALIE]

Y [ruomnrwalg .mare_

SN y Aaa A 1

e CHCH 1 X1 LY el

Proy uoswey

prIpous B
1 STy 3 1N, vosaay’;

IR O] [runnvisaiug 4:..::::._

P ] $IL03T TUIPAAY, UTaL] ST

AT
SONI 10y 7::«3432

FEm AUSIN 61

1AL AIORET) (57 ]

“pr ....?Jx t ury
yep - _mch.:r

T

" ::_w::,_n._ DY

e T WO BureL) _

::T.._ ¥ agddng &,7 umo adre
- T wﬂmﬂzgdmﬁmﬂ.l__.mﬂ.::ﬂa_..:
patnwr] ﬁf_..&m.x diysy aumn]
FAENYY IAn{L-1apary ssnung
uurwfing 2y
Y [y
runrpy e
Pri CE...:J.; JE LIRS ARTANY
A‘.E“Ea: . __LEG s R sl

ASNO} IHENTAS

7776 1muisuayaRuassyg 3o,
0 ‘uaputigi

Nt MLV .:: RISNVHL Aﬁ_/__Ox
mL_EZ._._:B x..me

-.-M—._:H— -:«/-.f 1 _

“Anuasy sy

(1l Ve X0

CORRT XOH O,
26 XOS Od]

PRy ...u.:..f Fruonnw .:c_ .55“:
vigas iy
Mg s uawpnLY
m-u:::b angg Sy
prr stafurpsag g
C N qemssay

Py Ay K9Py

auuryy samamg [y
W AT W THAVILL VHVEYS
NN
WLV FIUTHS RO

uopary 138pa’

U.i_.—_U—JAn 1.-\.— IHG_E\V _HBB-i_.—hUn:— :.!Hq-:ﬂu._‘




St

nan Ay

1Cs40°pE | .
Sl
Ragie ) -
SR HAE 6T
LA 1 :‘1._‘.....“...
Nzl COMOTAL
WY . NHe I
LI . hHy Liba
Rt fgr . N c_r._.
(3N s.-._... ﬁ1 aqvﬁ_
[ S T

NS AT NG
LEre Lt !
DVL D,
VS TN
NEOAL

PR T
oy

IS

. G,
gl 1VE 3N

ety Tdd HND
ugnT EILRLIO N
[EREtAN .
fr %y Tooxhzes
L, wou'y ._2_ :E
At ::_:/:
LR MY qNn ::/
W) Dun ey

ey Q70

ZHINHITY
—.,ﬁ; U :7
Lt 1t .i
:p QL] 4
A S EN 7
?:..u”r/.“
A AW AR

wh 1T NMUL 1LY
A N YAl 1Y
TN AVARITRIN
v bt VNG L9
LT TG L8]
TACIT, wle 21004

- —— —= —— e e e

_..N..v_ Gﬂ_—t:._

rauy Emm-ww T T e waan vy .

. i T i) ~REg Fary:

pa P " Sudoysopy, L99 Y (O
spiy s T g ) fe Gappaeary,
E._a._:;r, U T ey winsnig apduny
‘ csﬂc:._

.T!nr adtaeyy g

T G71 wAaaprEny]

MTIN:| puf 3..:...4:_.._5.

4R X0of] (]

[T 53. 7.

aspig” proyg scysfuryang ] P puaturty
audy- .:x_?a_:au.ﬁé n¥3] U] 120315 S0
. : wyyyneg, 0 7 7T TR .:rdo_::
- T lRapengy; T Arady sy ¢ /fzo
; T e _SsusmaN
N “wdiduryineg, o
qupuor) adphgunon T
1 ..__um._.u.?.../:
. Faojelopy’yi [EETTAICRINR
_.:_a:_:__:.f : ?x....iE.h& T ,_..n.“ _ U ?xus._uﬁz_
U T T humeguney, © 07T pm rusnpug puaji)
foendarg - PEOa assy o _
. O O 1 £
:._.,zu sy’ enn) Unepuing
: i - .:..m,..tﬂ_ﬂumr_.w:_?m | windrry”
- avvas;] faapia ,:.U.r
b fremsapy
' - Py ::E.d._
inowspog 1Ay 1urar] | - asra) | edeun: u
{anmny’ v:m?&ﬁ.ﬁ“:} . 1330¢ 14} (5 _r
:.E_E.A__:.f 130115 YN J2mer]
:ﬂ&m -u : |: : .:ﬂunr.‘_;m.:ﬂ._gﬂﬂm.m_— F._“_aﬁ_: A8
==_ _
130 Munes, »/ Py L, _
SRAGY TR anuasy :E_Z.
! :.-ﬂ»—E.—uﬁ_w—x——J, hx“ﬂ/- .J-ndmu..—/
andkrpy’ T urspan; ) proy _ﬁ:.q._:.—
’ ..Emﬂ:.. _m.: . [ELnsnp s L
) Sapaasyy 2600 | Wiy

ur:c: u.‘. ~ ?nﬁ:n.!

1aany Eaeafianny 1|

oy yuop,

1 veiehduring,
D wnl

77 {dmvuag) ayep parpun

HITECTHRSTT
pouwr fanddns anysyo,
qy Auuely a0,

uedxrp ay iy

q g,

VR GRBRAN T

SR APy

f.< u.E...EE.f_

"y n:::“ N

weqalioyg (719 v O,

pren) ymasd],

e weps

MY NN,

TR
- swday e_ﬂ_,l‘.‘_.@c, _|Z|4:|_.:.2 sl
—5:51_ aumdﬂ ::uu“ {ui
:u.u_:_; |vara] uu,

PRRLE | IOUEAL] X0,

ssaupsrgl YT T nopy|

;.3:5_ — h:rmu_.-/w.

e s e e~

:f‘—um Lav) _._J.Lx)__&.._ i u‘_
anua .< LR

Yty ey :

“aang 4l __..ux Y
) _ AsnOp] Iuiaaryy woasey|

o R

1 EJ_ Gn_

antsl .3::35 wT|

preary el vosdesy]
5.:5_: 1 ==:_ )

aneyg .:__.ﬂmur_‘x__
‘_.w,_.:x _._:.m_n— Cu?n..n_noi_!

UOTALC] SULIPY WYy

AR Py

mno| | 53R}
O U0 S

P [ uEyyr ey E_:ﬁ:\v..
430 FIPTESILY:
Py weygoe:) nh.“
asel UMY SN
__SMR0d,

N Ay .._,.Ch/ _

BNOTY SNOFLY ¥ _ED
ENULT __inu.c u

umMIpHD) __vw_._ur—_u:.m?_:a_‘_u.

..Un ;.n,vm _._:uuﬂﬂr_—ﬂnh LIHALS R EALEIEY
T iBunes) _Eanﬂ.: ay

.r,ﬂ .M:H:Iwmm—ﬂguz Jrgs g_caﬁ, B

BOHTIXNNEYS ‘ﬂ: YT ‘n.

[ .:E«Z Suuasuifus] Ao

—Y.Z-E«n— v-._:—u-hu_.:JE:.w IJ_d

rr W...Tul..h. m aduy sapmy
..:.:12 1Mk A2 .:._4: HS

ATl Ly
uh_ﬂ:._J :

a.:«._:u ,..A:_Jz a'—_mm_amvpm_”?m.x

u:.— [Asg] J0

m: 1 S10POL] UBOISTINS
prry s o0
{aLa) »un

_,m._ a::...; it

TP r._u_CJ_r u,mc..__d a_ﬁ:_

1] q._.:.d:_.wf C. 100, | ..?::C-..—
PIf PauRuAME)Y naﬂ.u SUUTY 1N
Prrpasurly 1y

sganun’ ) 1

Lunlly puenfiseony 3 sumury

$3mnag [runnEIAUL Urapuga]




o

DR
MRy
1291
SR oo’y
ST
[LIEIN
i 61
HRNCT
[N
RE RV
19
s m:ﬁ_ H
sit w0’y
L'y

._“:_-ca—...m.—

n

VIS ) avOR NIVIV:

LN A0S EEFRIIYHS ,
,..:J.z._:._._ 11} C I .C _ 14 _._._: :.:.

CELLISNOOVHY, a__, ‘O NOLLY, _r

e NOUNGL
S AHNFINVIH AOLECEHdd.
HOOTHHNECE, NHCIANT. _sNpoaova L
NOUNOT IVINGINOLAL, IOV ARV,
. FEOMAMACIY
. 7::7.:_ B
COACTHN avo fc._.u‘ eI &
] SODHA ALK | _.:3./.
VRO VNOZEIV XNHOHG HOU L UG
MODEVI; ONGIUSHVEHA,
NOCUNOT, : . NVOIRVR

OO NOLONFFIAN L - o
VO OV K1 . UV [ AiY

AU ANAONL;
SO AWML

SIOVILL (T, o TTUNNAMD A

CLAOUDAVE Y
ﬂﬁ.:zu_r.._ [af: 134

LAY I DHEe
AOVSIH A HIY

MOV I avrvNe| RNV S QU1
A TN o NOLNIVLS & $91Y
AV D HLYOAVE 1 S

JIRTIS SN
WAL TH oA

b _.m ASHMN T TEIAVRL NOOLNGD
SININSE HLLMON LT
SPIVOUHUNY :.,.
pasnoBol :.Z pansg] 3:723 :._:dum Doy’ - KIONPIIT) 13IQY Pr] SORIILT [PUBHTLSI WrapUGIE]

SNOURNH Y
WANDFLL, AV HCE

APUNJPY 1PWLIENZ) PI7] FIRINLTY [FUBHIEILS Y UrapIIgaE




